
Sailfish Splash Water Park - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:47 PM  11/19/2022  Page 1

2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 2A - 11/19/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:38.13 2018# Fossil Ridge, CO

Stewart, Bartel, Gillilam, Alons

State: 1:42.04 2022* Riverview Sarasota

T Schwenk, G Weyant, A Sauickie, B O'Reagan

AA-A1:44.25

AA-C1:46.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

GULP1 1:46.05 AA-C

Musiello, Giovanna SO Rosenthal, Reese SO

Wood, Elyse SO Kraft, Cassandra J SR

27.64 29.08 24.0125.32

HNMS2 1:47.11

Beede, Brooke 11 Rittenhouse, Lily 11

Sayag, Isabel 11 Hyer, Megan 11

26.56 30.59 24.7225.24

BKEN3 1:49.95

Smith, Riley 12 Candelora, Maria 12

Howard, Rachel 11 Gettemy, Talley 11

29.31 31.12 24.6124.91

WFLA4 1:50.67

Loper, Kaylee G Clements, Taylor J

Phelan, Jaydah M Mims, Jennifer J

28.67 29.88 25.1227.00

BCOL5 1:51.79

Bradshaw, Ella 10 Mazzola, Emilia 11

Laur, Catie N 12 Ide, Carsyn 12

29.14 32.26 23.8926.50

CLEA6 1:52.10

Sanchez, Constanza 12 Bianchi, Bilu 12

Santiago, Annika E 12 Wilhelm, Sydney M 10

30.57 28.60 24.9627.97

CGIB7 1:52.28

Creed, Nicole JR Nelson, Jaclyn JR

Udell, Stephanie SR Arezina, Daniela SO

27.67 32.50 25.4926.62

SMRS8 1:54.14

Sibug, Natalia JR Osorio-Gomez, Sabrina SR

Osorio-Gomez, Sofia SR Hernandez, Sofia SR

28.91 31.48 25.2128.54

B - Final

ROBI9 1:52.56

Cloutier, Adeline Hawker, Avery

Tahiri, Maya Tindoll, Emery

27.05 29.21 26.6029.70

STAN10 1:54.04

Sturm, Audrey 10 Marim, Gabriella 09

Avila, Nicole 09 Pritchard, Emily A 12

30.57 30.91 25.6226.94

FERN11 1:54.67

Foxwell-Jones, Cora 09 Giedrys, Neriah 10

Bradley, Ivy 10 McKenzie, Annie 10

29.38 29.34 26.5029.45

SUNC12 1:56.56

Dowling, Niamh JR Thurston, Harper SO

Sharp, Angelina SR Levet, Charlotte SR

29.86 32.50 26.3927.81

ROCK13 1:56.88

Wyatt, Mackenzie N Barnes, Alicia

Rollen, Elena M Holmes, Reagan

29.13 34.05 26.2627.44

VILL14 1:57.06

Ehinger, Ava 10 Kennedy, Hannah 12

Braganza, Lara 09 Reece, Caidence 10

29.46 33.80 27.2926.51

AHPL15 1:58.74

Guerrero, Mia SO Rhett, Katlyn FR

Porter, Amari M SR Prado, Audrey SO

29.55 34.54 26.6528.00

MCKE16 1:58.80

Richards, Zoe SR Palmer, Bryce

Dunsford, Paige SR Jonsson, Lily FR

31.10 32.81 25.4929.40

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:38.13 2018# Fossil Ridge, CO

Stewart, Bartel, Gillilam, Alons

State: 1:42.04 2022* Riverview Sarasota

T Schwenk, G Weyant, A Sauickie, B O'Reagan

AA-A1:44.25

AA-C1:46.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GULP1 1:47.24 q

Musiello, Giovanna SO Rosenthal, Reese SO

Wood, Elyse SO Kraft, Cassandra J SR

27.87 29.65 24.1725.55

HNMS2 1:47.58 q

Beede, Brooke 11 Rittenhouse, Lily 11

Sayag, Isabel 11 Hyer, Megan 11

26.69 30.82 24.7625.31

BKEN3 1:50.22 q

Smith, Riley 12 Candelora, Maria 12

Howard, Rachel 11 Gettemy, Talley 11

29.59 30.73 24.8025.10

WFLA4 1:51.18 q

Loper, Kaylee G Clements, Taylor J

Phelan, Jaydah M Mims, Jennifer J

28.98 29.53 25.3127.36

BCOL5 1:52.53 q

Bradshaw, Ella 10 Mazzola, Emilia 11

Laur, Catie N 12 Ide, Carsyn 12

29.14 32.87 24.0526.47

CGIB6 1:53.01 q

Creed, Nicole JR Nelson, Jaclyn JR

Udell, Stephanie SR Byrne, Addison JR

27.91 32.07 26.3626.67

SMRS7 1:53.82 q

Sibug, Natalia JR Osorio-Gomez, Sabrina SR

Osorio-Gomez, Sofia SR Hernandez, Sofia SR

29.29 31.51 24.9028.12

CLEA8 1:53.96 q

Sanchez, Constanza 12 Bianchi, Bilu 12

Santiago, Annika E 12 Wilhelm, Sydney M 10

30.82 29.46 25.2528.43

STAN9 1:54.24 q

Sturm, Audrey 10 Marim, Gabriella 09

Avila, Nicole 09 Pritchard, Emily A 12

30.72 30.86 25.8626.80

FERN10 1:54.96 q

Foxwell-Jones, Cora 09 Giedrys, Neriah 10

Bradley, Ivy 10 McKenzie, Annie 10

29.46 29.51 26.5129.48

ROBI11 1:55.84 q

Cloutier, Adeline Hawker, Avery

Tahiri, Maya White, Kelsi

27.13 30.39 23.6034.72

VILL12 1:56.37 q

Ehinger, Ava 10 Kennedy, Hannah 12

Braganza, Lara 09 Reece, Caidence 10

29.30 34.45 27.4325.19

ROCK13 1:56.92 q

Wyatt, Mackenzie N Barnes, Alicia

Rollen, Elena M Holmes, Reagan

28.95 35.52 26.0626.39

SUNC14 1:57.07 q

Dowling, Niamh JR Thurston, Harper SO

Sharp, Angelina SR Levet, Charlotte SR

29.95 33.33 26.6227.17

MCKE15 1:57.88 q

Richards, Zoe SR Palmer, Bryce

Dunsford, Paige SR Jonsson, Lily FR

30.81 32.42 25.3529.30
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 2A - 11/19/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

AHPL16 1:59.13 q

Guerrero, Mia SO Rhett, Katlyn FR

Porter, Amari M SR Prado, Audrey SO

29.19 34.69 26.8328.42

BSSJ17 1:59.24

Hite, Haylee M SO Lagoutaris, Kyriaki JR

Boswell, Reese A FR Faunce, Gina M SO

28.49 35.40 26.4528.90

BMOR18 2:00.31

Klausner, Aubrey JR Eslinger, Larke FR

Kho, Kayla SO Conroy, Jacqueline FR

29.94 33.83 25.9530.59

TCSA19 2:00.48

Dowell, Alexa FR Zielinski, Caitlyn JR

Johnson, Ella G SR Dolan, Makayla SR

31.55 34.82 27.0927.02

SATE20 2:01.92

Philpott, Annabelle C Bradley, Addison O

Houck, Ella J Rakita, Mia N

31.61 35.49 25.2429.58

MAST21 2:05.54

Kelble, Calla FR Montalvo, Victoria SR

Zaney, Kaia FR Kotz-Agramonte, Sofia

31.35 34.86 28.6630.67

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:27.74 2014# Baylor School, TN

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

State: 1:28.02 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, J Booth, S Condorelli

AA-A1:32.90

AA-C1:34.48

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BKEN1 1:32.94 AA-C

Wright, Carter 09 Larson, Evan 12

Jones, Zachary 12 Snyder, Barrie 12

23.21 26.69 20.2622.78

ROCK2 1:34.59

Rollen, Eli J Trujillo, Sebastian

Weisel, Elliot Schuijt, Chaz

22.78 27.04 22.1322.64

CLEA3 1:38.14

Craft, Sam A 12 Jones, David A 10

MacGregor, Ben D 11 LeFleur, Andrew G 12

24.84 26.91 22.5823.81

RICK4 1:38.49

Osborne, Joshua JR Mao, Kevin JR

Wang, Kevin JR Dixit, Shubham SR

24.63 28.62 21.7223.52

STAN5 1:39.02

Chao, Mitchell D 10 Elaoufir, Mehdi 12

Chao, Matthew D 12 Selzer, Patrick 11

25.59 25.31 23.1324.99

SMRS6 1:39.39

Zepeda, Aldo SR Rusconi, Giorgio SR

Rodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique SR Fernandez, Sebastian SR

24.00 28.83 23.2323.33

TCSA7 1:39.84

Matthews, Dylan A JR Ritichie, Matthew FR

Kim, Alexander S JR Heacox, Harrison B SR

25.01 28.44 22.6323.76

AHPL8 1:40.48

Marri, Rithvik JR Pereira, Alessandro SO

DixonWhitfield, AuJavae SR Burg, Daniel SO

25.59 27.62 22.0525.22

B - Final

FERN9 1:41.47

Walker, Ramsey 10 Cook, Samuel L 09

Janzow, Nathan 12 Shurter, Alexander 11

25.93 29.96 22.0823.50

BCOL10 1:41.55

Davey, Gavin 11 Wu, Charlie 11

Sobczak, Jonathan 12 Warnken, Christopher T 11

27.44 28.18 22.3523.58

MAST11 1:41.88

Lessinter, Liam Roca, Peter SO

Martinez, Gabriel FR Kotz-Agramonte, Jake I

27.29 28.61 22.2123.77

TTVL12 1:41.99

Lester, Hayden Gumieny, Gavin

Brookshier, Jaxson Hunt, Brayden

24.66 29.71 22.1525.47

BSSJ13 1:43.18

Lopez-Romero, Alejandro JR Manelis, Peter A JR

Garvey, Nicholas SO Pitochelli, Kohen A FR

27.27 27.40 23.6424.87

PTCH14 1:44.43

Drumm, Mason J 09 Hensel, Anthony D 12

Moya, Nicholas P 12 Moya, Zack L 09

27.41 26.63 25.6224.77

SEAB15 1:45.16

Montalvo, Martin SO Orchard, Caleb SR

DiPietro, Dante JR Long, Matthew SR

26.88 27.94 23.3926.95

GULP--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one

Jaime Luna, Lorenzo JR Gudino, Juanfra SO

Kingston, Eduardo JR Preston, Daniel SR

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:27.74 2014# Baylor School, TN

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

State: 1:28.02 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, J Booth, S Condorelli

AA-A1:32.90

AA-C1:34.48

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BKEN1 1:33.57 qAA-C

Wright, Carter 09 Larson, Evan 12

Jones, Zachary 12 Snyder, Barrie 12

23.17 26.61 20.5523.24

ROCK2 1:34.86 q

Rollen, Eli J Trujillo, Sebastian

Weisel, Elliot Schuijt, Chaz

22.92 26.74 22.6522.55

CLEA3 1:38.71 q

Craft, Sam A 12 Jones, David A 10

MacGregor, Ben D 11 LeFleur, Andrew G 12

25.14 26.82 22.2924.46

STAN4 1:39.33 q

Chao, Mitchell D 10 Elaoufir, Mehdi 12

Chao, Matthew D 12 Selzer, Patrick 11

25.64 25.51 23.2824.90

SMRS5 1:39.79 q

Zepeda, Aldo SR Rusconi, Giorgio SR

Rodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique SR Fernandez, Sebastian SR

24.43 28.30 23.5123.55

RICK6 1:40.09 q

Osborne, Joshua JR Mao, Kevin JR

Wang, Kevin JR Dixit, Shubham SR

25.18 28.85 22.1123.95

AHPL7 1:40.25 q

Marri, Rithvik JR Pereira, Alessandro SO

DixonWhitfield, AuJavae SR Burg, Daniel SO

25.62 27.58 21.9325.12

TCSA8 1:40.51 q

Matthews, Dylan A JR Ritichie, Matthew FR

Kim, Alexander S JR Heacox, Harrison B SR

24.84 28.64 22.9124.12
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 2A - 11/19/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BCOL9 1:40.57 q

Davey, Gavin 11 Wu, Charlie 11

Sobczak, Jonathan 12 Warnken, Christopher T 11

27.31 28.07 21.9023.29

TTVL10 1:40.96 q

Lester, Hayden Gumieny, Gavin

Brookshier, Jaxson Hunt, Brayden

24.31 29.51 21.8425.30

GULP11 1:41.51 q

Jaime Luna, Lorenzo JR Gudino, Juanfra SO

Kingston, Eduardo JR Preston, Daniel SR

26.36 27.65 22.1925.31

FERN12 1:41.61 q

Walker, Ramsey 10 Cook, Samuel L 09

Janzow, Nathan 12 Shurter, Alexander 11

25.80 29.64 22.6123.56

MAST13 1:42.38 q

Lessinter, Liam Roca, Peter SO

Martinez, Gabriel FR Kotz-Agramonte, Jake I

27.63 28.49 22.5323.73

BSSJ14 1:42.43 q

Lopez-Romero, Alejandro JR Manelis, Peter A JR

Garvey, Nicholas SO Pitochelli, Kohen A FR

25.98 26.72 23.9725.76

PTCH15 1:44.53 q

Drumm, Mason J 09 Hensel, Anthony D 12

Moya, Nicholas P 12 Moya, Zack L 09

27.22 27.44 25.1424.73

SEAB16 1:44.76 q

Montalvo, Martin SO Orchard, Caleb SR

DiPietro, Dante JR Long, Matthew SR

26.88 27.16 24.0126.71

PAXN17 1:45.72

Watson, Cameron A 11 Watson, William D 09

Tusing, Nolan J 12 Anderson, Joshua C 11

24.55 30.14 23.1927.84

CHOC18 1:46.23

Smith, Zachary P SO Baca, Matyas SR

McGuirk, Bode J FR Monroe, Ethan SR

27.35 29.77 23.3425.77

HARD19 1:48.69

Reschke, Derrick A SR Roberts, Davis J SR

Dickey, Braddock SO Thomas, Aiden O SR

25.48 33.41 22.9426.86

KING20 1:52.17

Karpur, Rahul 11 Hall, Jackson W 11

Stepanek, Evan W 9 Stubbs, Jeremiah 11

27.93 32.30 26.2225.72

SATE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Knight, Jack Schumacher, Gavin c

Aldridge, Ryder L Kim-Guisbert, Gabriel V

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

National: 1:41.55 2015# Katie Ledecky

State: 1:44.31 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A1:48.76

AA-C1:50.56

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HNMS 11Beede, Brooke1 1:50.87

26.36 28.88 27.0828.55

JENBStoneburg, Brynn2 1:51.86

26.23 28.15 29.1628.32

ESTO 12Fort, Cadence E3 1:52.41

26.26 28.25 28.7229.18

BMOR JRKlausner, Aubrey4 1:55.95

27.09 29.06 29.7430.06

ARNO SRSieber, Ella5 1:56.08

26.98 29.30 29.7030.10

PAXN 12Watson, Brinkley R6 1:57.50

26.74 29.00 31.2630.50

BKEN 12Candelora, Maria7 1:58.55

26.65 29.76 31.0131.13

SEAB SOO'Keefe, Mackenzie8 2:00.34

27.06 30.13 31.4031.75

B - Final

HNMS 12O'Connor, Sara C*9 1:58.57

27.99 30.16 30.1430.28

VANO SOStever, Campbell*9 1:58.57

28.08 30.44 29.9230.13

GULP SRSaporta, Camila11 1:59.15

28.17 29.99 30.2630.73

TCSA SOO'Neill, Brianna L12 1:59.84

28.07 30.39 30.7130.67

GULP SOEskra, Paige K13 2:00.46

28.07 30.71 30.7130.97

POMP JRBalog, Evelyn14 2:01.15

28.05 30.38 31.4131.31

STAN 09Avila, Nicole15 2:01.64

27.46 31.02 30.9732.19

POMP SRBennett, Lorelei16 2:02.30

28.10 30.92 31.6631.62

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

National: 1:41.55 2015# Katie Ledecky

State: 1:44.31 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A1:48.76

AA-C1:50.56

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HNMS 11Beede, Brooke1 1:51.99 q

26.02 28.50 28.4129.06

JENBStoneburg, Brynn2 1:52.03 q

26.35 28.37 28.4028.91

ESTO 12Fort, Cadence E3 1:53.44 q

26.20 28.28 29.5529.41

BMOR JRKlausner, Aubrey4 1:56.43 q

27.26 28.99 30.3129.87

BKEN 12Candelora, Maria5 1:56.72 q

26.88 29.72 29.7330.39

SEAB SOO'Keefe, Mackenzie6 1:57.65 q

26.30 29.43 31.0330.89

ARNO SRSieber, Ella7 1:57.78 q

27.33 29.64 30.3430.47

PAXN 12Watson, Brinkley R8 1:58.32 q

27.07 29.88 30.8630.51

HNMS 12O'Connor, Sara C9 1:58.70 q

27.90 29.70 30.5930.51

GULP SRSaporta, Camila10 1:58.98 q

27.75 30.09 30.5230.62

TCSA SOO'Neill, Brianna L11 2:00.05 q

27.03 29.65 32.2131.16

GULP SOEskra, Paige K12 2:00.13 q

27.57 30.11 31.1931.26

VANO SOStever, Campbell13 2:00.16 q

27.65 30.23 31.0631.22

POMP SRBennett, Lorelei14 2:01.48 q

28.09 30.58 31.6731.14

STAN 09Avila, Nicole15 2:01.71 q

27.88 30.58 31.2931.96

POMP JRBalog, Evelyn16 2:01.99 q

27.86 30.33 32.2931.51

BSPR 11Stafford, Annika17 2:02.41

27.55 30.43 32.4032.03

WFLALoper, Kaylee G18 2:02.42

27.66 30.49 32.2732.00

CGIB SRArmbruster, Kaitlyn19 2:04.61

27.61 31.04 33.5132.45
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 2A - 11/19/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard Free)

ROCKWyatt, Mackenzie N20 2:05.22

28.18 31.34 33.2932.41

SEAB FRSmurdon, Addie21 2:05.23

28.56 31.75 32.5432.38

GULP SOMoreno, Sofia22 2:05.50

28.70 31.15 32.9632.69

NACO 09Galioto, Ellagrace23 2:06.46

28.51 31.67 33.2433.04

TCSA FRDowell, Alexa24 2:06.80

29.14 31.83 32.9432.89

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

National: 1:32.99 2019# Carson Foster

State: 1:34.18 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A1:38.42

AA-C1:40.06

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ROCKWeisel, Elliot1 1:40.45

23.22 24.74 26.5925.90

PAXN 11Watson, Cameron A2 1:41.31

23.62 25.48 26.1126.10

WNAS 10Singley, Brody M3 1:42.31

23.97 25.76 26.2926.29

JENBCason, Ayden4 1:42.38

23.54 25.86 25.9427.04

BKEN 10Kerkezi, Owen5 1:42.87

23.96 26.08 26.3426.49

MATERodriguez, Agustin6 1:43.41

24.13 26.30 26.0426.94

SMRS SRRodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique7 1:44.04

24.02 26.35 26.6427.03

BKEN 11Evans, Graham8 1:44.92

24.22 26.10 27.5127.09

B - Final

BOOKSchwenk, Toby9 1:43.01

24.13 26.09 26.3226.47

POMP JRFamiano, Gianni10 1:44.34

24.21 26.28 26.9726.88

ARNO JRParsons, Benjamin11 1:45.05

24.59 26.83 26.9826.65

TCSA JRKim, Alexander S12 1:45.33

24.54 26.35 27.7826.66

VANO SOLaBonte, Bryce13 1:45.98

24.45 26.50 27.6427.39

ESID SRSongayab, Joseph14 1:46.89

24.35 26.77 27.7128.06

TTVLShayka, Drew15 1:47.23

25.30 27.07 26.8228.04

AHPL JRMarri, Rithvik16 1:47.26

25.09 27.14 26.9328.10

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

National: 1:32.99 2019# Carson Foster

State: 1:34.18 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A1:38.42

AA-C1:40.06

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROCKWeisel, Elliot1 1:38.62 qAA-C

22.74 24.66 25.8125.41

JENBCason, Ayden2 1:42.25 q

23.35 25.53 26.9226.45

PAXN 11Watson, Cameron A3 1:42.52 q

23.89 25.76 26.4326.44

WNAS 10Singley, Brody M4 1:42.58 q

24.01 25.83 26.1526.59

MATERodriguez, Agustin5 1:43.75 q

23.51 26.34 26.7927.11

SMRS SRRodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique6 1:44.03 q

24.36 26.19 26.6626.82

BKEN 11Evans, Graham7 1:44.05 q

24.62 26.21 26.3826.84

BKEN 10Kerkezi, Owen8 1:44.21 q

23.24 25.74 27.7327.50

ESID SRSongayab, Joseph9 1:44.46 q

23.80 25.89 28.2026.57

ARNO JRParsons, Benjamin10 1:44.64 q

24.40 26.43 26.8926.92

POMP JRFamiano, Gianni11 1:44.86 q

24.42 26.64 26.8226.98

BOOKSchwenk, Toby12 1:45.02 q

24.45 26.42 26.9627.19

AHPL JRMarri, Rithvik13 1:45.59 q

24.91 26.67 26.6127.40

TCSA JRKim, Alexander S14 1:45.85 q

24.52 26.82 27.5626.95

TTVLShayka, Drew15 1:45.96 q

24.15 26.61 27.7227.48

VANO SOLaBonte, Bryce16 1:46.18 q

24.57 26.63 27.4227.56

BYSD SRAllen, Hunter17 1:46.52

24.71 26.74 27.6827.39

ESTO 12Garnier-Chan, Keanu18 1:46.68

24.05 26.73 28.0727.83

JENBMcAfee, Nicholas19 1:46.69

24.55 26.73 27.6727.74

ARNO SOCrye, Gipson20 1:46.92

24.54 26.98 27.6027.80

BCOL 12Sobczak, Jonathan21 1:47.19

24.58 26.93 27.7827.90

CLEA 10Jones, David A22 1:47.38

24.15 26.59 28.6128.03

BSSJ JRLopez-Romero, Alejandro23 1:48.11

24.70 26.65 28.9427.82

PTCH 12Hensel, Anthony D--- DQ

False start

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

National: 1:53.73 2021# Torri Huske

State: 1:57.07 2009* Melanie Margalis, Countryside

AA-A2:01.46

AA-C2:03.55

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HNMS 11Sayag, Isabel1 2:05.43

25.62 31.83 29.5438.44

GULP SOMusiello, Giovanna2 2:05.54

27.64 31.43 28.8737.60

POMP SOBlanco, Lilia3 2:08.09

27.81 32.30 29.3038.68

HNMS 12Petitt, Katherine E4 2:08.67

26.72 33.29 30.4038.26

CLEA 12Bianchi, Bilu5 2:09.15

28.34 34.48 30.6135.72

BSSJ SOHite, Haylee M6 2:12.21

28.59 32.20 30.1041.32

GULP SRTorretta, Aria7 2:13.69

28.49 34.53 31.8738.80

BCOL 12Laur, Catie N8 2:15.31

28.27 34.19 32.1440.71

B - Final

WFLAClements, Taylor J9 2:11.28

28.66 34.09 29.9838.55

HNMS 10Callahan, Grace10 2:12.28

28.07 32.95 30.9040.36

HNMS 11Cannella, Ashlin M11 2:15.39

28.79 34.81 31.4240.37

STAN 09Marim, Gabriella12 2:15.89

29.71 35.35 30.9939.84
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Results
B - Final ...   (#5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

VANO SOShanks, Nicole13 2:15.95

29.26 35.38 30.0341.28

SMRS SROsorio-Gomez, Sabrina14 2:16.99

30.06 36.80 32.3037.83

ROCKRollen, Elena M15 2:17.41

29.40 34.91 30.4942.61

JENBMcAfee, Melody16 2:17.82

28.85 34.68 31.7242.57

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

National: 1:53.73 2021# Torri Huske

State: 1:57.07 2009* Melanie Margalis, Countryside

AA-A2:01.46

AA-C2:03.55

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HNMS 11Sayag, Isabel1 2:05.52 q

25.93 31.75 29.8637.98

GULP SOMusiello, Giovanna2 2:06.91 q

28.10 31.38 30.2437.19

POMP SOBlanco, Lilia3 2:09.88 q

28.12 32.75 29.8739.14

HNMS 12Petitt, Katherine E4 2:10.09 q

26.67 33.79 31.6238.01

CLEA 12Bianchi, Bilu5 2:11.65 q

28.48 34.97 31.6936.51

BSSJ SOHite, Haylee M6 2:12.18 q

28.42 32.98 29.9540.83

BCOL 12Laur, Catie N7 2:12.84 q

27.79 32.83 31.6740.55

GULP SRTorretta, Aria8 2:12.85 q

28.60 34.39 31.4138.45

HNMS 10Callahan, Grace9 2:13.35 q

28.20 33.08 31.1640.91

HNMS 11Cannella, Ashlin M10 2:14.13 q

28.47 33.72 31.5840.36

WFLAClements, Taylor J11 2:14.85 q

29.01 33.83 32.4339.58

ROCKRollen, Elena M12 2:17.07 q

29.69 35.79 30.3241.27

SMRS SROsorio-Gomez, Sabrina13 2:17.37 q

30.48 36.80 32.5937.50

VANO SOShanks, Nicole14 2:17.38 q

29.44 36.23 30.8640.85

JENBMcAfee, Melody15 2:17.39 q

28.90 34.91 31.4242.16

STAN 09Marim, Gabriella16 2:17.72 q

28.96 36.64 32.1939.93

DUND 11Presby, Sophia17 2:18.35

30.56 35.95 32.5039.34

CLEA 12Sanchez, Constanza18 2:18.74

29.48 36.83 32.7539.68

BCOL 11Mazzola, Emilia19 2:18.85

28.73 35.08 33.6141.43

TTVLThornton, Kaylee20 2:19.09

29.58 35.23 31.2643.02

TSPR 12Ramsey, Katie21 2:19.54

30.24 39.14 32.1638.00

DREY SOHan, Miranda22 2:20.95

30.22 36.84 32.5041.39

MAST FRKelble, Calla23 2:22.62

31.38 36.10 32.3342.81

WFLAWitte, Avery A24 2:22.86

29.66 35.48 32.8344.89

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

National: 1:41.39 2011# David Nolan

State: 1:45.02 2022* Carter T Lancaster

AA-A1:49.41

AA-C1:51.52

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STAN 12Elaoufir, Mehdi1 1:49.98 AA-C

23.57 27.55 26.5632.30

BKEN 12Jones, Zachary2 1:52.27

24.13 28.53 27.1132.50

BKEN 12Larson, Evan3 1:53.83

24.07 28.52 27.6233.62

POMP JRBrunetti, Giuliano4 1:55.93

24.54 29.79 26.8834.72

AHPL SOPereira, Alessandro5 1:56.03

24.89 29.55 27.8933.70

MENE SRMcAnallen, Ryan6 1:56.44

25.40 28.79 28.2833.97

JENBCason, Kaleb7 1:57.43

25.81 30.07 27.7333.82

WFLAHebert, Jackson E8 1:59.17

25.86 31.62 27.2334.46

B - Final

TCSA JRMatthews, Dylan A9 1:59.10

25.52 29.47 27.9836.13

STAN 10Chao, Mitchell D10 1:59.30

25.44 31.65 28.1034.11

ESID FRGong, Eric11 2:00.51

26.10 31.01 27.4735.93

ROCKParman, Reef12 2:01.21

25.79 31.65 28.0935.68

RICK JRMao, Kevin13 2:01.98

26.11 31.78 28.6935.40

TCSA FRRitichie, Matthew14 2:01.99

26.14 32.05 29.1334.67

MAST SORoca, Peter15 2:02.74

25.75 29.94 31.9235.13

ROCKQuattrocchi, Zach16 2:03.81

26.34 32.39 29.4135.67

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

National: 1:41.39 2011# David Nolan

State: 1:45.02 2022* Carter T Lancaster

AA-A1:49.41

AA-C1:51.52

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STAN 12Elaoufir, Mehdi1 1:51.00 qAA-C

24.10 28.36 26.2232.32

BKEN 12Jones, Zachary2 1:53.09 q

24.62 28.07 27.7232.68

BKEN 12Larson, Evan3 1:53.93 q

24.27 28.65 27.5933.42

AHPL SOPereira, Alessandro4 1:56.28 q

25.01 29.02 28.2534.00

POMP JRBrunetti, Giuliano5 1:56.75 q

25.21 30.34 26.3634.84

MENE SRMcAnallen, Ryan6 1:57.80 q

25.23 29.12 29.3034.15

WFLAHebert, Jackson E7 1:58.29 q

25.73 30.88 27.3834.30

JENBCason, Kaleb8 1:58.54 q

25.75 30.80 27.9634.03

MAST SORoca, Peter9 1:58.97 q

25.04 30.12 29.4134.40

STAN 10Chao, Mitchell D10 1:59.57 q

25.60 30.62 29.1334.22

TCSA JRMatthews, Dylan A11 2:00.24 q

25.10 28.62 29.3437.18

ESID FRGong, Eric12 2:00.96 q

26.39 31.48 27.4635.63

ROCKParman, Reef13 2:01.44 q

26.28 31.79 27.8935.48

TCSA FRRitichie, Matthew14 2:01.87 q

25.99 30.91 29.4535.52
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

RICK JRMao, Kevin15 2:02.03 q

25.92 31.04 29.8735.20

ROCKQuattrocchi, Zach16 2:04.08 q

26.30 32.11 30.0335.64

ESID SOBurangulov, Abraham17 2:04.37

26.89 32.56 29.4235.50

TTVLBrookshier, Jaxson18 2:04.77

26.54 32.30 28.6437.29

CHOC SRBaca, Matyas19 2:04.95

27.67 31.42 28.9336.93

ESTO 9Seluk, Parker C20 2:05.27

26.74 32.96 28.3837.19

TCSA SRLape, Seth21 2:05.83

26.71 32.06 31.3635.70

SBRNNavarro, Richard22 2:06.42

26.51 30.78 30.4838.65

SATEKim-Guisbert, Gabriel V23 2:08.03

26.49 32.99 30.7037.85

BCOL 11Wu, Charlie--- DQ

Did not finish on back - back

KING  9Doan, Collin M--- SCR

KING 10Doan, Cristian M--- SCR

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

National: 21.59 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 22.22 2020* Alexis Mulvihill

AA-A23.17

AA-C23.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HNMS 10Dieffenthaller, Isabella B1 23.41 AA-C

ROBICloutier, Adeline2 23.61

ESID SRAhn, Hannah3 23.65

LWALHardman, Mary Leigh4 23.82

LELY 11Burt, Caelan5 23.91

MATEFernandez, Michelle6 23.93

GULP SOWood, Elyse7 24.00

GULP SRKraft, Cassandra J8 24.48

B - Final

SUNC SRSharp, Angelina9 24.96

BKEN 10Wedel, Pearson10 25.03

HNMS 11Rittenhouse, Lily11 25.13

PTCH 12Aylward, Caroline M12 25.16

FERN 10Giedrys, Neriah13 25.29

CLEA 10Wilhelm, Sydney M14 25.32

BKEN 11Gettemy, Talley15 25.49

VILL 09Braganza, Lara16 26.22

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

National: 21.59 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 22.22 2020* Alexis Mulvihill

AA-A23.17

AA-C23.53

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HNMS 10Dieffenthaller, Isabella B1 23.57 q

ESID SRAhn, Hannah2 23.65 q

LWALHardman, Mary Leigh3 23.71 q

ROBICloutier, Adeline4 23.82 q

MATEFernandez, Michelle5 24.01 q

LELY 11Burt, Caelan6 24.14 q

GULP SOWood, Elyse7 24.19 q

GULP SRKraft, Cassandra J8 24.56 q

SUNC SRSharp, Angelina9 24.80 q

FERN 10Giedrys, Neriah10 24.87 q

VILL 09Braganza, Lara11 24.98 q

BKEN 10Wedel, Pearson12 25.07 q

HNMS 11Rittenhouse, Lily13 25.11 q

CLEA 10Wilhelm, Sydney M14 25.13 q

PTCH 12Aylward, Caroline M*15 25.26 q

BKEN 11Gettemy, Talley*15 25.26 q

CGIB SRUdell, Stephanie17 25.46

FERN 09Foxwell-Jones, Cora18 25.54

HNMS 11Hyer, Megan19 25.56

SMRS SRHernandez, Sofia20 25.59

YULE 10Thompson, Eva21 25.80

EGALMcMullan, Nicole22 25.85

ARNO JRKilpatrick, Connor23 26.03

TCSA SOStrickland, Olivia G24 26.15

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

National: 19.11 2021# David Curtiss

State: 19.29 2013* Caeleb Dressell, Clay

AA-A20.49

AA-C20.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BKEN 12Snyder, Barrie1 20.83 AA-C

LBAY SRKoss, Becket M2 21.35

ESTO 12Kirby, Brian P3 21.52

TAVAWalker, Asher4 21.59

CLEA 12Craft, Sam A5 21.95

SEAB SROrchard, Caleb6 22.00

SATESchumacher, Gavin c7 22.09

BKEN 11Leitheiser, Matthew8 22.31

B - Final

AHPL SOBurg, Daniel9 22.22

FERN 10Walker, Ramsey*10 22.29

KWST JRSmith, Alexander J*10 22.29

BCOL 11Warnken, Christopher T12 22.30

RICK SRDixit, Shubham13 22.62

MCKE SRStacey, Sebastian14 22.65

BKEN 11Gardner, Evan15 22.73

HARD SRReschke, Derrick A16 23.00

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

National: 19.11 2021# David Curtiss

State: 19.29 2013* Caeleb Dressell, Clay

AA-A20.49

AA-C20.87

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BKEN 12Snyder, Barrie1 20.96 q

CLEA 12Craft, Sam A*2 21.72 q

LBAY SRKoss, Becket M*2 21.72 q

TAVAWalker, Asher4 21.74 q

SEAB SROrchard, Caleb5 21.78 q

ESTO 12Kirby, Brian P6 21.82 q

SATESchumacher, Gavin c7 21.89 q

BKEN 11Leitheiser, Matthew8 21.91 q

KWST JRSmith, Alexander J9 22.07 q

BCOL 11Warnken, Christopher T10 22.10 q

FERN 10Walker, Ramsey11 22.16 q

BKEN 11Gardner, Evan12 22.25 q

RICK SRDixit, Shubham13 22.34 q

AHPL SOBurg, Daniel14 22.41 q

MCKE SRStacey, Sebastian15 22.57 q

HARD SRReschke, Derrick A16 22.66 q

ROBIKemp, Casey17 22.67

CLEA 12LeFleur, Andrew G18 22.73

GULP SRPreston, Daniel19 22.74

CRIV 10Carey, Charles D20 22.81

ROCKSchuijt, Chaz21 22.85

SUNC SRFoman, Xavier22 22.86

JENBThompson, Alden23 22.88

NACO 11Pontrelli, Danny24 23.38

 
#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

STAN 11Darkatsh, Rylie1 430.85

BSSJ FRRiegler, Olivia2 379.45
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Results
(#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

BMOR SOGruber, Kiley3 363.65

HNMS 12Link, Kinsley4 348.05

ARNO JRGarrett-Caldwell, Sydnie5 335.15

HNMS 11Leone, Matea6 326.90

WFLAMims, Jennifer J7 324.40

BKEN 11McMillan, Brianna8 323.15

JENBNewman, Madison9 315.15

HNMS 11Shoop, Emme10 306.65

ROCKAravena, Daphne11 305.05

DUND 11Thompson, Brooklyn12 292.90

EGALToland, Jada13 290.60

ARNO JRKilpatrick, Connor14 286.25

ASTRRendina, Ryleigh15 282.05

FVHS 12Gargano, Lilyana16 272.90

BCOL 11Connaway, Madison17 203.60

TTVLFeaster, Rebekah18 202.90

JENBKierstead, Savannah19 192.05

ASTRMcGuire, Payton20 172.30

TTVLPringle, Edie21 115.00

BCOL 10Potoczak, Gabriela22 113.50

SUNC SOO'Keefe, Sophia23 110.45

MCKE SRBeall, Haidyn--- NS

 
#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

LKBV 9Frette, Nathan1 577.65

PBAYSmit, Lucas2 455.40

PBAYSmit, Benjamin3 434.75

HARD JRAlbritton, Dustin W4 406.25

ARNO SOTomasiewics, Preston5 367.40

SPCTParreault, Orion6 343.50

CGIB FRStarkman, Mason7 343.30

BCOL 11Harvey, Sam8 338.55

ROCKAshley, Christian9 332.95

STAN 11Swiercek, Andrew10 327.60

WFLACurrie, Lukas E11 318.40

WFLADeloache, Anthony T12 280.30

DUND 10Ross, Bodie13 278.85

TTVLSluka, Matthew14 278.40

ARNO SRLamm, Tanner15 263.55

HARD JRRickett, Rieken16 243.50

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

National: 49.24 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 52.12 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.39

AA-C55.48

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ESID SRAhn, Hannah1 54.13 AA-A

24.97 29.16

ROBIHawker, Avery2 54.18 AA-A

25.26 28.92

HNMS 11Sayag, Isabel3 55.86

26.10 29.76

BKEN 11Howard, Rachel4 56.04

26.01 30.03

HNMS 12Petitt, Katherine E5 56.16

26.24 29.92

GULP SOWood, Elyse6 57.38

26.15 31.23

BCOL 12Ide, Carsyn7 57.54

26.91 30.63

VILL 09Braganza, Lara8 57.76

27.01 30.75

B - Final

BCOL 12Laur, Catie N9 58.14

27.37 30.77

STAN 09Avila, Nicole10 59.10

27.60 31.50

SEAB SOO'Keefe, Mackenzie11 59.69

27.88 31.81

HNMS 11Cannella, Ashlin M12 59.73

28.28 31.45

DUND 10Fix, Milena13 59.98

28.51 31.47

GULP SORosenthal, Reese14 1:00.32

28.36 31.96

BKEN 10Weldon, Victoria15 1:00.81

28.28 32.53

HNMS 11Hyer, Megan--- DQ

False start

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

National: 49.24 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 52.12 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.39

AA-C55.48

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ESID SRAhn, Hannah1 55.03 qAA-C

25.56 29.47

HNMS 11Sayag, Isabel2 55.45 qAA-C

25.93 29.52

ROBIHawker, Avery3 55.68 q

25.85 29.83

BKEN 11Howard, Rachel4 56.30 q

26.32 29.98

VILL 09Braganza, Lara5 56.47 q

27.32 29.15

HNMS 12Petitt, Katherine E6 56.87 q

26.26 30.61

BCOL 12Ide, Carsyn7 57.51 q

26.74 30.77

GULP SOWood, Elyse8 57.53 q

26.36 31.17

BCOL 12Laur, Catie N9 58.18 q

27.68 30.50

SEAB SOO'Keefe, Mackenzie10 59.08 q

27.77 31.31

DUND 10Fix, Milena11 59.15 q

27.52 31.63

STAN 09Avila, Nicole12 59.27 q

28.20 31.07

HNMS 11Cannella, Ashlin M13 59.55 q

27.93 31.62

GULP SORosenthal, Reese14 59.62 q

28.19 31.43

HNMS 11Hyer, Megan15 1:00.03 q

27.80 32.23

BKEN 10Weldon, Victoria16 1:00.09 q

28.11 31.98

CGIB SRUdell, Stephanie17 1:00.66

28.63 32.03

SMRS SRHernandez, Sofia18 1:01.09

28.72 32.37

SUNC SRSharp, Angelina19 1:01.32

27.85 33.47

POMP FRTorres-Mendoza, Isabel20 1:01.64

28.99 32.65
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

CGIB SRArmbruster, Kaitlyn21 1:01.73

29.05 32.68

ESID SOPanna, Noelle22 1:02.88

28.69 34.19

WFLAWitte, Avery A23 1:03.80

29.86 33.94

MAST SOMacedo, Nicole--- NS

SATESealey, Isabelle J--- SCR

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

National: 45.47 2021# Aiden Hayes

State: 45.52 2013* Joseph Schooling, Bolles

AA-A48.72

AA-C49.77

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ARNO SRMcEliece, Shane1 49.66 AA-C

22.69 26.97

BSSJ JRManelis, Peter A2 50.40

23.67 26.73

CGIB JRSzabo, Marcus3 50.44

23.24 27.20

BKEN 12Jones, Zachary4 51.00

24.12 26.88

MATEDominguez, Alfredo5 51.37

23.92 27.45

LBAY SRKoss, Becket M6 51.71

24.08 27.63

FERN 12Janzow, Nathan7 51.94

23.93 28.01

BCOL 12Sobczak, Jonathan8 52.40

24.53 27.87

B - Final

TCSA JRKim, Alexander S9 52.11

24.26 27.85

GULP SOGudino, Juanfra10 52.37

24.46 27.91

BKEN 09Wright, Carter11 52.57

24.51 28.06

ESID SRSongayab, Joseph12 53.10

24.16 28.94

TTVLLester, Hayden13 53.14

24.94 28.20

MAST FRMartinez, Gabriel14 53.67

25.04 28.63

POMP FRBrunetti, Adriano15 53.85

25.92 27.93

ROCKTrujillo, Sebastian16 54.99

25.83 29.16

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

National: 45.47 2021# Aiden Hayes

State: 45.52 2013* Joseph Schooling, Bolles

AA-A48.72

AA-C49.77

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ARNO SRMcEliece, Shane1 50.37 q

23.53 26.84

CGIB JRSzabo, Marcus2 50.98 q

23.50 27.48

BSSJ JRManelis, Peter A3 51.01 q

24.11 26.90

BKEN 12Jones, Zachary4 51.10 q

24.15 26.95

MATEDominguez, Alfredo5 51.35 q

23.91 27.44

LBAY SRKoss, Becket M6 51.48 q

24.10 27.38

BCOL 12Sobczak, Jonathan*7 52.03 q

24.17 27.86

FERN 12Janzow, Nathan*7 52.03 q

24.20 27.83

ESID SRSongayab, Joseph9 52.24 q

24.46 27.78

TCSA JRKim, Alexander S10 52.47 q

24.14 28.33

GULP SOGudino, Juanfra11 52.51 q

24.08 28.43

TTVLLester, Hayden12 52.95 q

24.94 28.01

BKEN 09Wright, Carter13 52.98 q

24.91 28.07

POMP FRBrunetti, Adriano14 53.09 q

25.46 27.63

MAST FRMartinez, Gabriel15 53.15 q

24.49 28.66

ROCKTrujillo, Sebastian16 53.64 q

24.98 28.66

BCOL 11Warnken, Christopher T17 53.68

25.04 28.64

RICK JRWang, Kevin18 53.75

24.21 29.54

CLEA 11MacGregor, Ben D19 54.11

24.72 29.39

BKEN 10Grden, Christian20 54.15

25.04 29.11

BCOL 09Daniyar, Emil21 54.30

25.43 28.87

MASTLessinter, Liam22 54.42

25.30 29.12

ROCKSchuijt, Chaz23 54.87

24.87 30.00

KING 11Karpur, Rahul24 55.33

25.95 29.38

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

National: 46.98 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 48.08 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A50.17

AA-C51.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HNMS 10Dieffenthaller, Isabella B1 51.05

24.77 26.28

ROBICloutier, Adeline2 51.06

24.52 26.54

LWALHardman, Mary Leigh3 51.36

24.54 26.82

LELY 11Burt, Caelan4 51.51

24.71 26.80

POMP SOBlanco, Lilia5 52.91

25.45 27.46

PAXN 12Watson, Brinkley R6 53.23

25.71 27.52

CGIB JRNelson, Jaclyn7 54.06

25.77 28.29

GULP SRKraft, Cassandra J8 54.83

26.34 28.49

B - Final

LECA 12Burkholder, Grace M9 54.28

25.58 28.70

GULP SOCiperski, Sofia10 54.99

26.58 28.41

VILL 10Ehinger, Ava11 55.33

26.54 28.79

ESTO 11Drons, Lily12 55.58

26.34 29.24

WFLASmith, Shelby A13 55.62

26.42 29.20
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Results
B - Final ...   (#13  Girls 100 Yard Free)

HNMS 12Buchanan, Anita14 55.81

26.21 29.60

ROCKRollen, Elena M15 55.93

26.82 29.11

BKEN 11Gettemy, Talley16 57.39

27.00 30.39

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

National: 46.98 2020# Gretchen Walsh

State: 48.08 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A50.17

AA-C51.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LWALHardman, Mary Leigh1 51.21 q

24.82 26.39

ROBICloutier, Adeline2 51.43 q

24.75 26.68

HNMS 10Dieffenthaller, Isabella B3 51.52 q

25.07 26.45

LELY 11Burt, Caelan4 52.26 q

25.18 27.08

POMP SOBlanco, Lilia5 52.84 q

25.65 27.19

PAXN 12Watson, Brinkley R6 53.60 q

25.97 27.63

CGIB JRNelson, Jaclyn7 53.74 q

25.52 28.22

GULP SRKraft, Cassandra J8 54.45 q

26.22 28.23

LECA 12Burkholder, Grace M9 54.73 q

26.05 28.68

WFLASmith, Shelby A10 54.82 q

26.40 28.42

ROCKRollen, Elena M11 55.26 q

26.55 28.71

VILL 10Ehinger, Ava12 55.45 q

26.41 29.04

ESTO 11Drons, Lily13 55.55 q

26.52 29.03

BKEN 11Gettemy, Talley14 55.69 q

26.70 28.99

HNMS 12Buchanan, Anita15 55.71 q

26.58 29.13

GULP SOCiperski, Sofia16 55.89 q

26.88 29.01

PTCH 12Aylward, Caroline M17 55.97

26.70 29.27

EGALMcMullan, Nicole18 56.17

26.83 29.34

BCOL 11Van't Hoff, Rebecca19 56.24

27.12 29.12

SEAB FRSmurdon, Addie20 56.52

27.21 29.31

CLEA 10Wilhelm, Sydney M21 56.56

27.61 28.95

PBAYLovell, Billi22 56.76

26.90 29.86

MAST SRMontalvo, Victoria23 57.18

27.40 29.78

TCSA SOO'Neill, Brianna L--- DQ

False start

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

National: 42.34 2011# David Nolan

State: 42.52 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A44.86

AA-C45.67

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STAN 12Elaoufir, Mehdi1 45.15 AA-C

22.01 23.14

ROCKRollen, Eli J2 45.23 AA-C

21.71 23.52

JENBCason, Ayden3 46.87

22.36 24.51

PAXN 11Watson, Cameron A4 47.04

22.86 24.18

MATERodriguez, Agustin5 47.14

22.90 24.24

TAVAWalker, Asher6 47.40

22.61 24.79

POMP JRFamiano, Gianni7 47.51

22.96 24.55

BKEN 12Snyder, Barrie8 47.93

22.55 25.38

B - Final

SMRS SRZepeda, Aldo9 47.25

22.55 24.70

ESTO 12Garnier-Chan, Keanu10 47.86

23.11 24.75

ARNO JRParsons, Benjamin11 47.88

23.07 24.81

CITRJenkins, Drew12 48.95

23.27 25.68

FERN 10Walker, Ramsey13 49.09

23.15 25.94

BKEN 11Leitheiser, Matthew14 49.78

23.86 25.92

SUNC SOAllahar, Benjamin15 49.80

23.95 25.85

AHPL SOBurg, Daniel16 50.24

23.62 26.62

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

National: 42.34 2011# David Nolan

State: 42.52 2022* Kaii L Winkler

AA-A44.86

AA-C45.67

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROCKRollen, Eli J1 46.05 q

22.18 23.87

JENBCason, Ayden2 46.61 q

22.44 24.17

STAN 12Elaoufir, Mehdi3 46.64 q

22.82 23.82

PAXN 11Watson, Cameron A4 46.78 q

22.77 24.01

TAVAWalker, Asher5 47.11 q

22.78 24.33

MATERodriguez, Agustin6 47.49 q

22.92 24.57

POMP JRFamiano, Gianni7 47.59 q

22.95 24.64

BKEN 12Snyder, Barrie8 47.60 q

23.04 24.56

SMRS SRZepeda, Aldo9 47.76 q

23.17 24.59

ARNO JRParsons, Benjamin10 47.90 q

23.01 24.89

AHPL SOBurg, Daniel11 47.97 q

23.12 24.85

ESTO 12Garnier-Chan, Keanu12 48.22 q

23.20 25.02

BKEN 11Leitheiser, Matthew13 48.69 q

23.40 25.29

CITRJenkins, Drew14 48.84 q

23.05 25.79

SUNC SOAllahar, Benjamin15 49.20 q

23.75 25.45
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 2A - 11/19/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#14  Boys 100 Yard Free)

FERN 10Walker, Ramsey16 49.31 q

23.33 25.98

ESID FRGong, Eric17 49.36

24.04 25.32

MCKE SRStacey, Sebastian18 49.48

23.58 25.90

BKEN 11Gardner, Evan19 49.51

23.88 25.63

RICK SRDixit, Shubham20 49.52

23.71 25.81

ESTO 12Kirby, Brian P21 49.65

24.07 25.58

SATEAldridge, Ryder L22 49.93

24.11 25.82

DUND 11Fix, Aleksander23 50.77

23.80 26.97

CRIV 10Carey, Charles D24 51.27

25.10 26.17

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

National: 4:26.58 2015# Katy Ledecky

State: 4:37.60 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A4:52.54

AA-C4:57.06

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JENBStoneburg, Brynn1 4:58.27

26.70 29.20 30.2629.83

30.58 30.53 30.55 30.42

30.20 30.00

ESTO 12Fort, Cadence E2 4:59.56

26.26 28.55 29.9129.32

30.55 30.90 31.09 31.47

31.33 30.18

ROBIHawker, Avery3 5:01.88

27.01 29.59 30.5230.00

30.51 30.70 30.92 31.12

30.98 30.53

BMOR JRKlausner, Aubrey4 5:05.72

28.10 29.80 31.0430.84

31.12 31.21 31.23 31.16

31.24 29.98

VANO SOShanks, Nicole5 5:08.72

27.83 30.04 31.0130.77

31.18 31.48 31.65 31.62

31.85 31.29

POMP JRFreshour, Julia6 5:10.60

27.72 30.35 31.0030.70

31.39 32.10 31.97 32.39

32.01 30.97

VANO SOStever, Campbell7 5:11.72

28.76 31.03 31.7131.27

31.64 31.77 31.71 31.73

31.64 30.46

ARNO SRSieber, Ella8 5:13.52

27.73 30.03 31.9031.33

32.10 32.15 32.30 32.29

32.23 31.46

B - Final

STAN 10Sturm, Audrey9 5:16.50

28.29 31.33 32.5132.31

32.36 32.39 32.88 32.74

31.77 29.92

BSPR 11Stafford, Annika10 5:16.64

29.17 31.12 32.3831.92

32.46 32.70 32.69 32.47

31.69 30.04

MCKE FRJonsson, Lily11 5:19.44

28.88 31.78 32.4331.98

32.44 32.63 32.82 32.60

32.33 31.55

GULP SRSaporta, Camila12 5:19.48

29.36 32.14 32.1132.25

32.33 32.57 32.75 32.51

32.62 30.84

HNMS 12O'Connor, Sara C13 5:20.01

29.14 31.47 32.7732.33

32.71 32.48 32.72 32.87

32.71 30.81

TCSA FRDowell, Alexa14 5:24.71

28.87 31.67 32.4131.88

33.15 32.95 33.91 33.97

33.42 32.48

POMP SRBennett, Lorelei15 5:25.35

29.15 32.04 32.8432.41

33.35 33.34 33.64 33.41

33.31 31.86

JENBKindig, Cameron16 5:27.25

29.40 32.69 33.1833.19

33.35 33.19 33.42 33.45

33.17 32.21

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

National: 4:26.58 2015# Katy Ledecky

State: 4:37.60 2016* Morgan Tankersley

AA-A4:52.54

AA-C4:57.06

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JENBStoneburg, Brynn1 4:56.16 qAA-C

27.00 29.66 29.9029.81

29.98 30.30 30.09 29.94

29.98 29.50

ESTO 12Fort, Cadence E2 5:02.15 q

26.67 28.88 30.2729.75

30.43 30.95 31.33 31.49

31.61 30.77

ROBIHawker, Avery3 5:06.71 q

27.49 29.94 30.9330.44

31.06 31.16 31.36 31.81

31.57 30.95

BMOR JRKlausner, Aubrey4 5:07.49 q

28.27 30.39 31.0530.86

31.41 31.10 31.59 31.08

31.78 29.96

ARNO SRSieber, Ella5 5:11.09 q

28.38 30.24 31.2631.11

31.79 31.96 31.86 32.01

31.52 30.96

POMP JRFreshour, Julia6 5:11.11 q

26.80 29.66 31.8031.79

31.90 32.15 32.33 31.95

32.05 30.68

VANO SOShanks, Nicole7 5:11.55 q

27.84 30.13 31.2630.75

31.42 31.75 32.00 32.18

32.62 31.60

VANO SOStever, Campbell8 5:12.87 q

28.81 31.18 31.8331.38

31.29 31.64 31.81 31.73

32.22 30.98

GULP SRSaporta, Camila9 5:18.08 q

28.79 31.25 31.9131.68

31.91 32.18 32.52 32.78

32.96 32.10

BSPR 11Stafford, Annika10 5:19.22 q

29.50 31.13 31.9331.59

32.14 32.37 32.58 32.64

32.74 32.60
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

HNMS 12O'Connor, Sara C11 5:19.60 q

28.93 31.63 32.1732.32

32.25 32.51 32.54 32.93

32.64 31.68

STAN 10Sturm, Audrey12 5:22.29 q

28.64 31.60 32.3932.66

32.92 32.96 33.29 32.99

32.84 32.00

MCKE FRJonsson, Lily13 5:23.11 q

28.24 31.01 32.4132.08

32.80 33.25 33.60 34.15

33.38 32.19

JENBKindig, Cameron14 5:24.08 q

29.11 32.14 32.9832.67

33.25 32.92 33.43 32.79

32.85 31.94

POMP SRBennett, Lorelei15 5:25.78 q

28.90 31.24 32.7432.30

33.26 33.49 33.71 33.86

33.51 32.77

TCSA FRDowell, Alexa16 5:27.60 q

29.07 31.79 33.7732.99

34.33 32.91 33.29 33.91

33.32 32.22

BKEN 09Evans, Addison17 5:27.67

29.76 32.56 33.4333.42

33.68 33.58 33.32 32.77

33.02 32.13

POMP JRBalog, Evelyn18 5:29.69

29.14 32.25 33.3833.17

33.79 33.81 34.22 33.63

33.51 32.79

SMRS FRDuranti, Pilar19 5:29.87

28.33 31.64 33.0132.74

33.26 33.54 34.27 34.66

34.36 34.06

KING 11Most, Dana K20 5:33.56

28.95 32.62 33.8433.88

33.53 33.62 34.36 34.62

34.40 33.74

GULP SOMoreno, Sofia21 5:34.99

30.14 32.45 33.6233.14

33.75 33.89 34.64 34.75

34.82 33.79

HNMS 10Jennings, Eden22 5:36.85

28.12 31.48 34.5833.30

35.41 35.08 35.25 35.30

35.55 32.78

MISLRideout, Caitlyn23 5:37.26

29.14 32.50 34.6534.11

34.27 34.46 34.59 34.04

35.16 34.34

NACO 09Galioto, Ellagrace24 5:38.38

29.70 33.35 33.9033.40

34.64 35.08 34.86 35.49

34.55 33.41

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

National: 4:12.87 2016# Grant Shoults

State: 4:17.29 2010* Nicholas Caldwell, Riverview

AA-A4:28.76

AA-C4:33.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ROCKWeisel, Elliot1 4:30.23 AA-C

24.23 26.30 27.8727.20

28.08 27.44 27.10 27.37

27.27 27.37

WNAS 10Singley, Brody M2 4:31.43 AA-C

24.29 26.53 27.8627.30

28.13 27.51 27.57 27.80

27.71 26.73

POMP JRBrunetti, Giuliano3 4:38.20

26.25 28.15 28.2927.94

28.22 28.27 27.85 27.89

28.52 26.82

BOOKSchwenk, Toby4 4:38.49

24.95 27.10 28.2427.59

28.50 28.60 28.63 28.76

28.74 27.38

BKEN 10Kerkezi, Owen5 4:40.06

24.49 27.55 28.4628.08

28.74 28.85 28.84 28.62

28.67 27.76

ARNO SOCrye, Gipson6 4:41.84

24.58 27.58 28.9428.33

28.95 29.12 29.26 28.86

28.70 27.52

AHPL SOPereira, Alessandro7 4:45.60

24.61 27.24 28.5828.18

28.76 28.94 29.23 29.84

30.77 29.45

JENBCason, Kaleb8 4:46.95

25.22 27.63 28.5228.75

28.72 29.36 29.65 29.92

30.02 29.16

B - Final

BMOR SOBrewer, Ethan9 4:45.76

25.67 28.01 28.6328.52

29.51 29.72 29.66 29.23

28.65 28.16

ESTO 11Somers, Nathan J10 4:48.62

25.33 27.36 29.3028.75

29.64 29.85 30.19 30.00

29.80 28.40

STAN 11Cosby, Samuel11 4:54.02

26.07 28.83 29.4229.15

29.71 29.98 30.32 30.17

30.40 29.97

BCHS SOThomas, Logan12 4:54.23

26.57 28.73 29.6829.27

29.73 30.04 30.00 30.26

30.56 29.39

BYSD SRAllen, Hunter13 4:55.31

25.91 28.26 29.5428.85

29.98 30.16 30.58 30.81

30.98 30.24

TTVLShayka, Drew14 4:56.16

26.68 28.87 29.9330.09

30.28 30.70 30.28 30.32

30.17 28.84

SMRS SOGonzalez Maleno, Felix15 4:56.96

26.30 28.81 30.1329.61

30.59 30.40 30.88 30.53

30.28 29.43

AHPL JRMarri, Rithvik16 5:02.63

26.43 28.76 30.5229.83

31.43 31.33 31.62 31.05

31.52 30.14
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Results
 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

National: 4:12.87 2016# Grant Shoults

State: 4:17.29 2010* Nicholas Caldwell, Riverview

AA-A4:28.76

AA-C4:33.05

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROCKWeisel, Elliot1 4:27.05 qAA-A

24.17 26.39 27.0827.20

26.90 27.39 27.34 27.33

27.17 26.08

WNAS 10Singley, Brody M2 4:34.30 q

24.69 27.21 27.9127.48

28.10 27.66 27.69 28.21

28.03 27.32

BKEN 10Kerkezi, Owen3 4:40.17 q

24.42 27.41 28.6428.00

28.81 28.82 29.04 29.17

28.04 27.82

AHPL SOPereira, Alessandro4 4:40.37 q

24.73 27.42 28.6428.22

28.73 28.55 29.02 29.15

28.41 27.50

BOOKSchwenk, Toby5 4:41.08 q

25.08 27.15 28.0927.61

28.52 28.72 29.02 29.18

28.95 28.76

ARNO SOCrye, Gipson6 4:41.65 q

25.16 27.82 28.5928.11

28.69 28.77 29.03 29.05

28.82 27.61

POMP JRBrunetti, Giuliano7 4:42.49 q

25.21 26.91 27.9427.61

28.30 28.20 28.67 29.58

30.44 29.63

JENBCason, Kaleb8 4:46.26 q

25.74 28.31 29.2429.20

29.48 28.34 29.17 29.46

29.73 27.59

BMOR SOBrewer, Ethan9 4:46.52 q

25.96 27.89 28.7628.39

29.18 29.64 29.53 29.70

29.09 28.38

ESTO 11Somers, Nathan J10 4:49.03 q

25.55 27.83 29.5828.66

29.89 30.03 29.45 29.83

29.72 28.49

BYSD SRAllen, Hunter11 4:52.83 q

25.75 28.00 29.2828.90

29.54 29.83 30.16 30.50

30.72 30.15

TTVLShayka, Drew12 4:52.89 q

26.60 28.69 29.8529.80

30.13 30.03 29.45 29.45

29.84 29.05

SMRS SOGonzalez Maleno, Felix13 4:53.71 q

25.57 27.98 29.4229.05

29.95 30.12 30.48 30.59

30.52 30.03

AHPL JRMarri, Rithvik14 4:53.72 q

26.03 27.78 29.9229.33

30.22 30.20 30.93 30.48

29.92 28.91

STAN 11Cosby, Samuel15 4:54.85 q

26.29 28.42 29.8729.11

29.98 29.81 30.08 30.69

30.61 29.99

BCHS SOThomas, Logan16 4:56.70 q

26.45 28.50 29.9729.42

30.38 30.74 30.58 30.36

30.51 29.79

ROCKParman, Reef17 4:59.52

25.58 28.74 30.8529.95

31.21 31.78 30.62 31.28

30.43 29.08

SUNC SORyan, Parker18 5:00.46

26.67 29.81 30.3729.99

30.55 31.01 31.08 30.82

30.80 29.36

CGIB JRArmbruster, Tyler19 5:03.27

27.27 29.41 30.4229.80

30.34 30.74 31.01 31.76

31.60 30.92

ESTO 9Seluk, Parker C20 5:05.50

26.25 28.91 30.9230.33

31.30 31.38 31.58 31.87

31.85 31.11

BCOL 09Daniyar, Emil21 5:05.83

26.76 29.49 30.8730.77

31.65 31.55 31.98 31.44

31.64 29.68

BKEN 11Leitheiser, Nicholas22 5:09.80

27.12 30.18 31.1730.51

32.18 31.55 32.14 32.41

31.96 30.58

ESTO 10Medina, Giovanni F23 5:10.49

27.63 30.46 31.4131.31

31.58 31.76 31.69 31.97

31.78 30.90

ROBIHelmer, Anthony24 5:24.52

27.67 31.09 33.6532.36

33.72 33.83 34.04 33.49

33.18 31.49

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:30.72 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Rothrock

State: 1:31.66 2017* Buchholz

T. Bates, K. Cronin, G. Bates, I. Ivey

AA-A1:35.33

AA-C1:36.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HNMS1 1:38.25

Petitt, Katherine E 12 Rittenhouse, Lily 11

Hyer, Megan 11 Dieffenthaller, Isabella B 10

24.82 25.06 23.1525.22

BKEN2 1:38.61

Wedel, Pearson 10 Gettemy, Talley 11

Howard, Rachel 11 Candelora, Maria 12

25.16 24.92 24.1724.36

WFLA*3 1:39.98

Smith, Shelby A Phelan, Jaydah M

Mims, Jennifer J Clements, Taylor J

25.16 25.18 24.2425.40

GULP*3 1:39.98

Rosenthal, Reese SO Torretta, Aria SR

Kraft, Cassandra J SR Ciperski, Sofia SO

24.89 25.41 25.2424.44

JENB5 1:41.73

Stoneburg, Brynn McAfee, Melody

Kindig, Cameron Koveraite, Ugne

24.64 25.21 24.9426.94

POMP6 1:41.90

Torres-Mendoza, Isabel FR Balog, Evelyn JR

Freshour, Julia JR Blanco, Lilia SO

26.24 26.36 23.9625.34

CGIB7 1:42.04

Udell, Stephanie SR Arezina, Daniela SO

Armbruster, Kaitlyn SR Creed, Nicole JR

25.52 25.65 25.1925.68
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Results
A - Final ...   (#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

ROBI8 1:42.76

Cloutier, Adeline Tindoll, Emery

Hawker, Avery White, Kelsi

23.89 27.13 27.9923.75

B - Final

BMOR9 1:44.06

Eslinger, Larke FR Loerzel, Amelie FR

Conroy, Jacqueline FR Klausner, Aubrey JR

26.43 26.46 25.3425.83

BCOL10 1:44.36

Mazzola, Emilia 11 Bradshaw, Ella 10

Srdanovic, Alyssa 09 Van't Hoff, Rebecca 11

25.99 25.99 25.6726.71

BSSJ11 1:45.01

Hite, Haylee M SO Lagoutaris, Kyriaki JR

Boswell, Reese A FR Faunce, Gina M SO

25.63 26.62 26.3426.42

ARNO12 1:45.81

Sieber, Ella SR Sieber, Delaney SO

Parsons, Sydney SR Kilpatrick, Connor JR

25.93 27.05 25.9426.89

ESID13 1:46.34

Duda, Cecilia SO Ahn, Hannah SR

Panna, Noelle SO Kampf-Zipperer, Luana SO

28.28 23.46 28.0126.59

SUNC14 1:47.04

Wood, Madelynn FR Smith, Katelyn SR

Levet, Charlotte SR Dowling, Niamh JR

26.52 26.98 25.7227.82

PAXN15 1:47.07

Watson, Brinkley R 12 Jansson, Ella 12

Wilson, Olivia 12 Lee, Madison S 11

25.03 28.88 26.4826.68

FERN16 1:47.65

Giedrys, Neriah 10 McKenzie, Annie 10

Bradley, Ivy 10 Fina, Zoe 10

25.55 26.80 27.6127.69

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:30.72 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Rothrock

State: 1:31.66 2017* Buchholz

T. Bates, K. Cronin, G. Bates, I. Ivey

AA-A1:35.33

AA-C1:36.73

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BKEN1 1:38.69 q

Wedel, Pearson 10 Gettemy, Talley 11

Howard, Rachel 11 Candelora, Maria 12

25.11 24.86 24.2524.47

HNMS2 1:39.35 q

Petitt, Katherine E 12 Rittenhouse, Lily 11

Cannella, Ashlin M 11 Dieffenthaller, Isabella B 10

24.89 24.86 24.0425.56

GULP3 1:39.72 q

Rosenthal, Reese SO Torretta, Aria SR

Kraft, Cassandra J SR Ciperski, Sofia SO

24.68 25.29 25.5324.22

WFLA4 1:40.04 q

Smith, Shelby A Phelan, Jaydah M

Mims, Jennifer J Clements, Taylor J

25.25 25.44 24.2025.15

JENB5 1:42.20 q

Koveraite, Ugne McAfee, Melody

Kindig, Cameron Stoneburg, Brynn

25.40 25.45 24.1727.18

POMP6 1:42.58 q

Torres-Mendoza, Isabel FR Balog, Evelyn JR

Freshour, Julia JR Blanco, Lilia SO

26.36 26.42 24.2225.58

CGIB7 1:42.62 q

Udell, Stephanie SR Arezina, Daniela SO

Armbruster, Kaitlyn SR Creed, Nicole JR

25.66 25.72 25.5225.72

ROBI8 1:42.72 q

Cloutier, Adeline Tindoll, Emery

Hawker, Avery White, Kelsi

24.03 26.57 28.1423.98

BMOR9 1:43.88 q

Eslinger, Larke FR Loerzel, Amelie FR

Conroy, Jacqueline FR Klausner, Aubrey JR

26.06 26.58 25.3425.90

BCOL10 1:44.22 q

Mazzola, Emilia 11 Bradshaw, Ella 10

Srdanovic, Alyssa 09 Van't Hoff, Rebecca 11

25.87 25.92 25.6526.78

ARNO11 1:44.88 q

Sieber, Ella SR Sieber, Delaney SO

Parsons, Sydney SR Kilpatrick, Connor JR

25.86 26.79 26.0226.21

BSSJ12 1:44.92 q

Hite, Haylee M SO Lagoutaris, Kyriaki JR

Boswell, Reese A FR Faunce, Gina M SO

25.05 26.63 26.6926.55

FERN13 1:45.32 q

Foxwell-Jones, Cora 09 Giedrys, Neriah 10

McKenzie, Annie 10 Bradley, Ivy 10

26.08 24.87 27.7026.67

ESID14 1:45.60 q

Panna, Noelle SO Ahn, Hannah SR

Duda, Cecilia SO Kampf-Zipperer, Luana SO

26.75 23.34 28.0627.45

PAXN15 1:45.98 q

Watson, Brinkley R 12 Jansson, Ella 12

Wilson, Olivia 12 Lee, Madison S 11

24.93 27.98 26.4326.64

SUNC16 1:46.04 q

Wood, Madelynn FR Smith, Katelyn SR

Levet, Charlotte SR Dowling, Niamh JR

26.56 27.12 25.6326.73

VILL17 1:46.75

Ehinger, Ava 10 Reece, Caidence 10

Dariano, Ella 09 Braganza, Lara 09

26.28 27.25 25.1328.09

AHPL18 1:46.84

Guerrero, Mia SO Rhett, Katlyn FR

Prado, Audrey SO Porter, Amari M SR

26.73 27.58 26.3326.20

CLEA--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Bianchi, Bilu 12 Crandall, Delaney C 12

Santiago, Annika E 12 Wilhelm, Sydney M 10

ROCK--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Holmes, Reagan Christiansen, Jacie

Rivera, Sarah Barnes, Alicia
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

LELY--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Nash, Emma 10 Peterson, Abigail 10

Batlle, Noa 10 Burt, Caelan 11

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:19.27 2012# Bolles School, FL

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

State: 1:19.27 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

AA-A1:24.50

AA-C1:25.77

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BKEN1 1:26.58

Wright, Carter 09 Evans, Graham 11

Kerkezi, Owen 10 Snyder, Barrie 12

21.68 21.94 20.9821.98

POMP2 1:27.98

Potter, Nicholas JR Famiano, Gianni JR

Gary, Steven SR Brunetti, Giuliano JR

23.26 21.85 21.3721.50

JENB3 1:28.42

Cason, Ayden Thompson, Alden

McAfee, Nicholas Cason, Kaleb

21.42 22.41 22.3222.27

CLEA4 1:29.35

MacGregor, Ben D 11 LeFleur, Andrew G 12

Jones, David A 10 Craft, Sam A 12

22.58 22.76 21.4022.61

FERN5 1:29.61

Janzow, Nathan 12 Walker, Ramsey 10

Cook, Samuel L 09 Shurter, Alexander 11

22.06 21.70 22.2423.61

ESID6 1:29.75

Gong, Eric FR Burangulov, Abraham SO

Lee, Cheongmin JR Songayab, Joseph SR

22.46 22.45 21.6823.16

SATE7 1:31.04

Schumacher, Gavin c Aldridge, Ryder L

Brewer, Ford B Kim-Guisbert, Gabriel V

21.97 22.85 23.1023.12

MATE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Dominguez, Alfredo Salas, Carlos

Camaraza, Sergio Rodriguez, Agustin

B - Final

ESTO9 1:30.59

Kirby, Brian P 12 Garnier-Chan, Keanu 12

Somers, Nathan J 11 Seluk, Parker C 9

21.63 22.32 23.3423.30

RICK10 1:30.64

Osborne, Joshua JR Mao, Kevin JR

Wang, Kevin JR Dixit, Shubham SR

22.73 23.05 21.8523.01

MAST11 1:31.10

Lessinter, Liam Roca, Peter SO

Martinez, Gabriel FR Kotz-Agramonte, Jake I

23.25 22.76 22.3722.72

SUNC12 1:31.85

Allahar, Benjamin SO Evans, Henry SR

Foman, Jackson SR Foman, Xavier SR

23.19 23.11 22.1823.37

ROCK13 1:32.82

Parman, Reef Quattrocchi, Zach

McGuire, Liam Schuijt, Chaz

22.82 22.70 22.5524.75

BCOL14 1:34.38

Werner, Jacob 10 Davey, Gavin 11

Horrell, Maddox 10 Daniyar, Emil 09

23.74 24.81 22.9422.89

ARNO15 1:34.57

Parsons, Benjamin JR Cox, Daniel SR

Restrepo-Alzate, Matthew SRMcEliece, Shane SR

22.06 25.13 21.9025.48

TTVL16 1:37.55

Gumieny, Gavin Provenzano, Sydney

Mahony, Matthew Guy, Stephen

24.24 24.64 24.5724.10

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

National: 1:19.27 2012# Bolles School, FL

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

State: 1:19.27 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, J Schooling, E Goossen, S Condorelli

AA-A1:24.50

AA-C1:25.77

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BKEN1 1:25.80 q

Wright, Carter 09 Evans, Graham 11

Kerkezi, Owen 10 Snyder, Barrie 12

21.58 21.89 20.7421.59

POMP2 1:27.91 q

Potter, Nicholas JR Famiano, Gianni JR

Gary, Steven SR Brunetti, Giuliano JR

23.09 21.50 21.6121.71

JENB3 1:28.25 q

Cason, Ayden Thompson, Alden

McAfee, Nicholas Cason, Kaleb

21.28 22.81 22.0222.14

CLEA4 1:28.90 q

MacGregor, Ben D 11 LeFleur, Andrew G 12

Jones, David A 10 Craft, Sam A 12

22.49 22.54 21.6922.18

ESID5 1:29.69 q

Burangulov, Abraham SO Gong, Eric FR

Lee, Cheongmin JR Songayab, Joseph SR

22.74 22.82 21.2122.92

FERN6 1:29.73 q

Janzow, Nathan 12 Walker, Ramsey 10

Cook, Samuel L 09 Shurter, Alexander 11

22.18 21.76 22.3623.43

SATE7 1:29.95 q

Schumacher, Gavin c Aldridge, Ryder L

Brewer, Ford B Kim-Guisbert, Gabriel V

21.62 22.59 23.1622.58

MATE8 1:29.96 q

Dominguez, Alfredo Salas, Carlos

Camaraza, Sergio Rodriguez, Agustin

21.96 23.00 21.4523.55

ESTO9 1:30.57 q

Garnier-Chan, Keanu 12 Kirby, Brian P 12

Somers, Nathan J 11 Seluk, Parker C 9

22.49 21.73 23.3922.96

RICK10 1:30.67 q

Osborne, Joshua JR Mao, Kevin JR

Wang, Kevin JR Dixit, Shubham SR

22.73 23.32 21.9822.64

MAST11 1:30.70 q

Lessinter, Liam Roca, Peter SO

Martinez, Gabriel FR Kotz-Agramonte, Jake I

23.08 22.49 22.3422.79

ARNO12 1:31.08 q

Parsons, Benjamin JR Cox, Daniel SR

Crye, Gipson SO McEliece, Shane SR

22.21 24.76 21.3222.79

SUNC13 1:31.19 q

Allahar, Benjamin SO Evans, Henry SR

Foman, Jackson SR Foman, Xavier SR

22.63 22.97 22.5623.03
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

TTVL14 1:31.73 q

Hunt, Brayden Gumieny, Gavin

Brookshier, Jaxson Shayka, Drew

22.44 23.71 22.6622.92

ROCK15 1:32.28 q

Schuijt, Chaz Quattrocchi, Zach

Lloyd, Isaiah Parman, Reef

23.17 22.55 23.5423.02

BCOL16 1:33.51 q

Werner, Jacob 10 Davey, Gavin 11

Horrell, Maddox 10 Daniyar, Emil 09

23.80 23.37 23.5922.75

LBAY17 1:33.61

Hoang, Ben N SO Sacco, Matthew JR

Hooper, Patrick S SO Koss, Becket M SR

24.08 25.04 21.6122.88

CRIV18 1:34.21

Penn, Tyler S 10 Hickman, Garrett C 12

Vincent, Landon E 12 Carey, Charles D 10

24.79 23.47 22.4723.48

ROBI19 1:34.38

Keats, Halsey Helmer, Anthony

Caramato, Joseph Kemp, Casey

23.87 24.92 22.4923.10

MENE20 1:34.54

McAnallen, Ryan SR Raume, Jake SR

Downey, Gavin JR Jones, Matthew FR

22.18 24.89 23.5523.92

MCKE21 1:35.79

Stacey, Sebastian SR Holland, Alexander SR

Dang, Tin FR Kercher, Nicholas JR

23.30 24.60 23.2224.67

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

National: 49.61 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 51.78 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.75

AA-C55.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HNMS 11Beede, Brooke1 56.73

26.83 29.90

GULP SOMusiello, Giovanna2 58.39

28.31 30.08

BCOL 12Ide, Carsyn3 59.05

28.90 30.15

CGIB JRCreed, Nicole4 59.50

28.53 30.97

BSSJ SOHite, Haylee M5 1:00.04

29.35 30.69

HNMS 10Callahan, Grace6 1:00.37

28.98 31.39

VILL 10Ehinger, Ava7 1:00.40

29.28 31.12

WFLALoper, Kaylee G8 1:01.36

30.10 31.26

B - Final

CGIB JRNelson, Jaclyn9 59.94

29.42 30.52

JENBMcAfee, Melody10 1:01.09

29.85 31.24

ROCKWyatt, Mackenzie N11 1:01.51

30.05 31.46

ESTO 11Drons, Lily12 1:02.36

30.03 32.33

FERN 09Foxwell-Jones, Cora13 1:02.94

30.08 32.86

HNMS 12Buchanan, Anita14 1:03.15

29.90 33.25

AHDM SOLappas-Ford, Ainsley15 1:03.26

30.46 32.80

SMRS JRSibug, Natalia16 1:03.47

30.51 32.96

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

National: 49.61 2022# Claire Curzan

State: 51.78 2022* Erika Pelaez

AA-A54.75

AA-C55.83

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HNMS 11Beede, Brooke1 57.58 q

27.40 30.18

GULP SOMusiello, Giovanna2 58.41 q

28.54 29.87

BSSJ SOHite, Haylee M*3 59.12 q

29.22 29.90

CGIB JRCreed, Nicole*3 59.12 q

28.32 30.80

BCOL 12Ide, Carsyn5 59.16 q

28.98 30.18

VILL 10Ehinger, Ava6 59.57 q

29.09 30.48

HNMS 10Callahan, Grace7 1:00.33 q

29.15 31.18

WFLALoper, Kaylee G8 1:00.38 q

29.50 30.88

CGIB JRNelson, Jaclyn9 1:00.43 q

29.65 30.78

ROCKWyatt, Mackenzie N10 1:01.34 q

29.79 31.55

JENBMcAfee, Melody11 1:01.51 q

30.34 31.17

ESTO 11Drons, Lily12 1:01.52 q

29.68 31.84

HNMS 12Buchanan, Anita13 1:01.78 q

29.65 32.13

SMRS JRSibug, Natalia14 1:02.06 q

29.83 32.23

AHDM SOLappas-Ford, Ainsley15 1:02.79 q

30.03 32.76

FERN 09Foxwell-Jones, Cora16 1:03.02 q

30.68 32.34

WFLAPhelan, Jaydah M17 1:03.17

30.26 32.91

SMRS SROsorio-Gomez, Sofia18 1:03.30

30.45 32.85

SPCT SRCole, Elizabeth19 1:04.16

31.06 33.10

AHPL SOGuerrero, Mia20 1:04.24

31.02 33.22

BSSJ SOFaunce, Gina M21 1:04.41

31.30 33.11

POMP JRFreshour, Julia22 1:04.45

30.93 33.52

BKEN 10Wedel, Pearson23 1:05.03

31.09 33.94

MAST SOMacedo, Nicole--- NS

SATESealey, Isabelle J--- SCR

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

National: 45.34 2012# Ryan Murphy

State: 45.34 2012* Ryan Murphy, Bolles

AA-A49.09

AA-C50.24

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ROCKRollen, Eli J1 48.57 AA-A

23.72 24.85

BKEN 09Wright, Carter2 51.60

24.86 26.74
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Results
A - Final ...   (#20  Boys 100 Yard Back)

SMRS SRZepeda, Aldo3 51.78

24.96 26.82

BKEN 12Larson, Evan4 51.82

25.14 26.68

TTVLLester, Hayden5 52.39

25.48 26.91

SMRS SRRodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique6 52.99

25.46 27.53

VANO SOLaBonte, Bryce7 53.35

26.11 27.24

TCSA JRMatthews, Dylan A8 53.69

25.83 27.86

B - Final

MENE SRMcAnallen, Ryan9 53.69

25.96 27.73

CLEA 12Craft, Sam A10 53.92

26.15 27.77

RICK JROsborne, Joshua11 53.93

26.20 27.73

CGIB JRSzabo, Marcus12 53.94

25.99 27.95

POMP SRGary, Steven13 54.60

26.22 28.38

SBRNNavarro, Richard14 54.99

26.43 28.56

CITRJenkins, Drew15 55.54

26.90 28.64

RICK JRWang, Kevin16 55.84

26.84 29.00

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

National: 45.34 2012# Ryan Murphy

State: 45.34 2012* Ryan Murphy, Bolles

AA-A49.09

AA-C50.24

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROCKRollen, Eli J1 49.22 qAA-C

24.03 25.19

BKEN 09Wright, Carter2 51.27 q

24.95 26.32

BKEN 12Larson, Evan3 51.57 q

25.08 26.49

SMRS SRZepeda, Aldo4 51.98 q

25.40 26.58

TTVLLester, Hayden5 52.04 q

25.42 26.62

TCSA JRMatthews, Dylan A6 52.77 q

25.68 27.09

VANO SOLaBonte, Bryce7 52.93 q

26.16 26.77

SMRS SRRodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique8 53.03 q

25.67 27.36

CGIB JRSzabo, Marcus9 53.53 q

25.83 27.70

RICK JROsborne, Joshua10 53.60 q

26.00 27.60

CLEA 12Craft, Sam A11 53.69 q

25.95 27.74

MENE SRMcAnallen, Ryan12 53.77 q

26.29 27.48

SBRNNavarro, Richard13 54.81 q

26.57 28.24

POMP SRGary, Steven14 54.89 q

26.18 28.71

CITRJenkins, Drew15 54.93 q

26.64 28.29

RICK JRWang, Kevin16 55.54 q

26.93 28.61

JENBMcAfee, Nicholas17 55.86

27.17 28.69

LECA 11Ambrose, Joshua R18 56.55

27.16 29.39

SEAB SOMontalvo, Martin19 56.70

27.52 29.18

BSSJ JRLopez-Romero, Alejandro20 57.59

27.02 30.57

CHOC SRBaca, Matyas21 57.99

28.04 29.95

LBAY SOHoang, Ben N22 58.32

27.59 30.73

STAN 11Jakovljevic, Filip23 59.94

28.39 31.55

KING  9Doan, Collin M--- NS

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

National: 58.35 2020# Kaitlyn Dobler

State: 1:00.99 2017* Isabel Ivey

AA-A1:02.58

AA-C1:03.75

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLEA 12Bianchi, Bilu1 1:02.64 AA-C

28.99 33.65

MATEFernandez, Michelle2 1:05.14

29.94 35.20

GULP SORosenthal, Reese3 1:05.56

30.71 34.85

FERN 10Giedrys, Neriah4 1:05.73

31.41 34.32

TSPR 12Ramsey, Katie5 1:06.54

31.30 35.24

PBAYLovell, Billi6 1:06.76

31.38 35.38

WFLAClements, Taylor J7 1:06.86

31.36 35.50

BKEN 12Candelora, Maria8 1:08.13

31.88 36.25

B - Final

GULP SRWagner, Pietra9 1:07.46

31.70 35.76

SMRS SROsorio-Gomez, Sabrina10 1:07.76

32.10 35.66

STAN 09Marim, Gabriella11 1:08.24

32.75 35.49

CLAY FRElrod, Kylie J12 1:08.26

32.72 35.54

GULP SOEskra, Paige K13 1:08.27

32.11 36.16

HNMS 11Rittenhouse, Lily14 1:08.40

31.91 36.49

GULP SRTorretta, Aria15 1:08.43

32.44 35.99

LECA 12Burkholder, Grace M16 1:10.76

32.73 38.03
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#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

National: 58.35 2020# Kaitlyn Dobler

State: 1:00.99 2017* Isabel Ivey

AA-A1:02.58

AA-C1:03.75

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLEA 12Bianchi, Bilu1 1:03.13 qAA-C

29.60 33.53

GULP SORosenthal, Reese2 1:05.10 q

30.19 34.91

MATEFernandez, Michelle3 1:05.34 q

30.40 34.94

WFLAClements, Taylor J4 1:05.83 q

30.86 34.97

FERN 10Giedrys, Neriah5 1:06.13 q

31.41 34.72

PBAYLovell, Billi6 1:07.26 q

31.68 35.58

TSPR 12Ramsey, Katie7 1:07.32 q

32.02 35.30

BKEN 12Candelora, Maria8 1:07.43 q

31.39 36.04

GULP SRWagner, Pietra9 1:07.70 q

32.18 35.52

GULP SOEskra, Paige K10 1:07.76 q

32.07 35.69

SMRS SROsorio-Gomez, Sabrina11 1:07.94 q

32.15 35.79

GULP SRTorretta, Aria12 1:08.14 q

32.30 35.84

HNMS 11Rittenhouse, Lily*13 1:08.38 q

32.10 36.28

CLAY FRElrod, Kylie J*13 1:08.38 q

32.45 35.93

LECA 12Burkholder, Grace M15 1:09.02 q

32.66 36.36

STAN 09Marim, Gabriella16 1:09.08 q

32.43 36.65

DUND 11Presby, Sophia17 1:09.92

32.98 36.94

DUND 10Fix, Milena18 1:10.41

33.65 36.76

CLEA 12Sanchez, Constanza19 1:10.79

33.01 37.78

DREY SOHan, Miranda20 1:11.65

33.75 37.90

MENE SRCarmichael, Rosie*21 1:12.05

33.69 38.36

MCKEPalmer, Bryce*21 1:12.05

34.68 37.37

ARNO SOSieber, Delaney23 1:12.96

34.54 38.42

MAST FRKelble, Calla24 1:15.60

35.46 40.14

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

National: 51.16 2018# Reece Whitley

State: 52.38 2022* William A. Heck

AA-A55.65

AA-C56.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ARNO SRMcEliece, Shane1 56.13 AA-C

26.68 29.45

BSSJ JRManelis, Peter A2 58.57

27.58 30.99

PTCH 12Hensel, Anthony D3 58.88

27.11 31.77

SEAB SROrchard, Caleb4 59.01

27.30 31.71

CLEA 10Jones, David A5 59.40

27.69 31.71

ROCKTrujillo, Sebastian6 59.51

27.93 31.58

FERN 12Janzow, Nathan7 59.87

27.75 32.12

SATESchumacher, Gavin c8 1:00.28

28.34 31.94

B - Final

GULP SOGudino, Juanfra9 1:00.45

28.22 32.23

STAN 10Chao, Mitchell D10 1:01.18

28.70 32.48

ROCKQuattrocchi, Zach11 1:01.51

28.58 32.93

ESID SOBurangulov, Abraham12 1:02.67

29.57 33.10

BKEN 11Evans, Graham*13 1:02.69

29.56 33.13

TCSA FRRitichie, Matthew*13 1:02.69

29.26 33.43

WFLAHebert, Jackson E15 1:02.90

30.14 32.76

SMRS SRRusconi, Giorgio16 1:03.16

29.50 33.66

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

National: 51.16 2018# Reece Whitley

State: 52.38 2022* William A. Heck

AA-A55.65

AA-C56.83

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ARNO SRMcEliece, Shane1 56.91 q

27.06 29.85

BSSJ JRManelis, Peter A2 58.63 q

27.52 31.11

ROCKTrujillo, Sebastian3 59.12 q

27.55 31.57

CLEA 10Jones, David A4 59.25 q

27.80 31.45

SATESchumacher, Gavin c5 59.39 q

27.87 31.52

SEAB SROrchard, Caleb6 59.41 q

27.73 31.68

FERN 12Janzow, Nathan7 59.91 q

27.83 32.08

PTCH 12Hensel, Anthony D8 1:00.11 q

27.70 32.41

ROCKQuattrocchi, Zach9 1:00.86 q

28.34 32.52

STAN 10Chao, Mitchell D10 1:00.92 q

28.80 32.12

GULP SOGudino, Juanfra11 1:01.08 q

28.74 32.34

BKEN 11Evans, Graham12 1:01.77 q

29.40 32.37

SMRS SRRusconi, Giorgio13 1:02.06 q

29.11 32.95

ESID SOBurangulov, Abraham14 1:02.10 q

29.23 32.87

TCSA FRRitichie, Matthew15 1:02.16 q

29.07 33.09

WFLAHebert, Jackson E16 1:02.36 q

29.40 32.96

CLEA 11MacGregor, Ben D17 1:02.44

29.25 33.19

MISLBish, Isaiah18 1:02.63

29.26 33.37

ROBIKeats, Halsey19 1:02.85

29.85 33.00
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

BCOL 11Wu, Charlie20 1:02.89

29.14 33.75

TCSA SRLape, Seth21 1:02.93

29.50 33.43

RICK JRMao, Kevin22 1:02.96

29.33 33.63

BKEN 10Grden, Christian23 1:03.39

29.42 33.97

SBRNHuertas, Andriy24 1:03.64

29.68 33.96

MAST JRDe Aguiar, Daniel25 1:03.97

29.90 34.07

KING 10Doan, Cristian M--- SCR

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 3:15.38 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Bilquist

State: 3:20.95 2017* Buchholz

I Ivey, K Balbuena, G Bates, T Bates

AA-A3:27.49

AA-C3:30.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HNMS1 3:30.30 AA-C

Dieffenthaller, Isabella B 10 Petitt, Katherine E 12

Sayag, Isabel 11 Beede, Brooke 11

24.90 52.12 52.9825.20

25.56 53.83 24.24 51.37

GULP2 3:35.91

Wood, Elyse SO Saporta, Camila SR

Musiello, Giovanna SO Torretta, Aria SR

25.09 52.49 55.4026.40

24.99 52.35 26.63 55.67

POMP3 3:40.35

Torres-Mendoza, Isabel FR Balog, Evelyn JR

Freshour, Julia JR Blanco, Lilia SO

27.26 56.34 56.5227.23

25.77 54.89 25.02 52.60

JENB4 3:40.40

Stoneburg, Brynn Kindig, Cameron

McAfee, Melody Koveraite, Ugne

25.48 53.20 57.0127.32

26.52 55.41 25.67 54.78

BCOL5 3:41.19

Laur, Catie N 12 Bradshaw, Ella 10

Van't Hoff, Rebecca 11 Ide, Carsyn 12

26.87 55.97 57.0726.71

26.84 56.15 25.07 52.00

BKEN6 3:42.09

Howard, Rachel 11 Weldon, Victoria 10

Smith, Riley 12 Lamar, Mary Kate 09

25.59 53.34 55.3326.19

26.72 55.58 26.89 57.84

STAN7 3:43.06

Sturm, Audrey 10 Pritchard, Emily A 12

Avila, Nicole 09 Marim, Gabriella 09

26.65 55.95 56.3526.61

26.41 55.64 26.36 55.12

CGIB8 3:44.55

Nelson, Jaclyn JR Byrne, Addison JR

Armbruster, Kaitlyn SR Creed, Nicole JR

26.04 54.21 58.1526.88

26.49 56.21 26.35 55.98

B - Final

TCSA9 3:44.81

Strickland, Olivia G SO Dowell, Alexa FR

Johnson, Ella G SR O'Neill, Brianna L SO

27.21 58.39 56.0926.72

26.03 55.65 26.24 54.68

WFLA10 3:48.01

Loper, Kaylee G Witte, Avery A

Phelan, Jaydah M Smith, Shelby A

26.82 56.23 57.5427.11

27.60 58.74 26.13 55.50

CLEA11 3:48.66

Sanchez, Constanza 12 Santiago, Annika E 12

Domico, Ava K 10 Kinsey, Alexandra 10

27.32 56.25 56.8118.95

26.87 57.18 27.69 58.42

ROCK12 3:49.45

Rollen, Elena M Holmes, Reagan

Christiansen, Jacie Wyatt, Mackenzie N

27.01 56.72 57.3627.01

27.19 59.47 26.38 55.90

SUNC13 3:50.91

Wood, Madelynn FR Levet, Charlotte SR

Sharp, Angelina SR Dowling, Niamh JR

27.48 57.75 59.3227.87

26.56 56.31 27.02 57.53

SMRS14 3:51.32

Sibug, Natalia JR Hernandez, Sofia SR

Barrios, Kaitlyn JR Osorio-Gomez, Sofia SR

27.42 56.85 57.1826.65

27.83 58.46 28.23 58.83

MCKE15 3:53.00

Jonsson, Elin Richards, Zoe SR

Dunsford, Paige SR Jonsson, Lily FR

28.33 58.46 58.6027.66

27.80 1:00.25 26.42 55.69

TTVL16 3:55.94

Hightower, Abigail Houle, Abigail

Quigg, Maddi Thornton, Kaylee

28.07 59.20 59.5628.10

28.49 1:00.53 27.17 56.65

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 3:15.38 2015# Carmel, IN

Burchill V, Adams, Smith, Bilquist

State: 3:20.95 2017* Buchholz

I Ivey, K Balbuena, G Bates, T Bates

AA-A3:27.49

AA-C3:30.90

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HNMS1 3:31.19 q

Beede, Brooke 11 Petitt, Katherine E 12

Sayag, Isabel 11 Dieffenthaller, Isabella B 10

24.80 51.93 53.2825.38

24.98 53.30 25.23 52.68

GULP2 3:36.71 q

Wood, Elyse SO Ciperski, Sofia SO

Musiello, Giovanna SO Saporta, Camila SR

25.41 52.70 56.3326.90

25.19 52.60 26.48 55.08

JENB3 3:41.33 q

Stoneburg, Brynn Kindig, Cameron

Koveraite, Ugne McAfee, Melody

25.42 52.91 57.9627.80

25.69 55.23 26.52 55.23

POMP4 3:42.13 q

Torres-Mendoza, Isabel FR Balog, Evelyn JR

Freshour, Julia JR Blanco, Lilia SO

27.62 56.30 57.6827.95

26.57 55.20 25.05 52.95
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Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BCOL5 3:42.34 q

Laur, Catie N 12 Bradshaw, Ella 10

Van't Hoff, Rebecca 11 Ide, Carsyn 12

26.84 55.54 57.2027.02

27.31 56.83 25.30 52.77

CGIB6 3:42.90 q

Nelson, Jaclyn JR Byrne, Addison JR

Armbruster, Kaitlyn SR Creed, Nicole JR

25.71 53.22 58.5827.16

26.14 55.61 26.32 55.49

BKEN7 3:42.99 q

Howard, Rachel 11 Weldon, Victoria 10

Smith, Riley 12 Lamar, Mary Kate 09

25.61 53.44 56.1126.83

26.54 55.45 27.02 57.99

STAN8 3:43.23 q

Sturm, Audrey 10 Pritchard, Emily A 12

Avila, Nicole 09 Marim, Gabriella 09

26.55 55.75 56.6126.64

26.48 55.67 26.48 55.20

WFLA9 3:44.71 q

Loper, Kaylee G Witte, Avery A

Phelan, Jaydah M Smith, Shelby A

27.03 55.72 57.5427.40

26.45 56.68 25.70 54.77

TCSA10 3:45.65 q

Strickland, Olivia G SO Dowell, Alexa FR

Johnson, Ella G SR O'Neill, Brianna L SO

26.94 58.46 57.1927.20

25.67 54.86 26.59 55.14

ROCK11 3:47.41 q

Rollen, Elena M Holmes, Reagan

Christiansen, Jacie Wyatt, Mackenzie N

26.69 55.31 57.7027.26

27.58 58.67 26.36 55.73

SMRS12 3:48.13 q

Sibug, Natalia JR Hernandez, Sofia SR

Barrios, Kaitlyn JR Osorio-Gomez, Sofia SR

27.15 56.17 55.7026.19

27.34 58.06 27.77 58.20

SUNC13 3:49.51 q

Wood, Madelynn FR Levet, Charlotte SR

Sharp, Angelina SR Dowling, Niamh JR

27.59 58.26 58.3427.35

25.86 55.95 26.82 56.96

CLEA14 3:50.25 q

Sanchez, Constanza 12 Santiago, Annika E 12

Domico, Ava K 10 Kinsey, Alexandra 10

28.37 57.29 56.6126.83

27.15 57.05 27.62 59.30

MCKE15 3:51.02 q

Jonsson, Elin Richards, Zoe SR

Dunsford, Paige SR Jonsson, Lily FR

27.99 57.78 58.4227.63

27.82 59.38 26.65 55.44

TTVL16 3:53.40 q

Houle, Abigail Hightower, Abigail

Quigg, Maddi Thornton, Kaylee

28.38 1:00.03 57.9627.43

27.95 58.99 27.12 56.42

ESID17 3:53.60

Ahn, Hannah SR Panna, Noelle SO

Duda, Cecilia SO Lee, Hyemin SO

24.67 51.68 57.1727.33

19.47 1:00.66 29.47 1:04.09

ARNO18 3:55.91

Sieber, Ella SR Kilpatrick, Connor JR

Sieber, Delaney SO Parsons, Sydney SR

27.33 55.77 59.4227.91

28.64 1:00.34 28.28 1:00.38

SATE19 3:56.26

Houck, Ella J Philpott, Annabelle C

Rakita, Mia N Bradley, Addison O

27.94 58.99 58.6327.42

26.60 57.39 28.69 1:01.25

PAXN20 3:56.93

Loeblein, Taylor 12 Lee, Madison S 11

Wilson, Olivia 12 Watson, Brinkley R 12

29.06 1:01.94 59.1228.54

28.31 1:00.47 26.39 55.40

MAST21 4:03.47

Montalvo, Victoria SR Kotz-Agramonte, Sofia

Zaney, Kaia FR Kelble, Calla FR

27.92 58.60 1:02.0829.65

29.05 1:01.62 28.93 1:01.17

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 2:53.81 2018# N. Allegheny, PA

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

State: 2:54.43 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, S Condorelli, J Booth, J Schooling

AA-A3:05.78

AA-C3:08.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BKEN1 3:10.01

Larson, Evan 12 Evans, Graham 11

Kerkezi, Owen 10 Jones, Zachary 12

22.71 48.27 48.0322.94

22.06 47.07 22.16 46.64

ROCK2 3:10.86

Weisel, Elliot Trujillo, Sebastian

Quattrocchi, Zach Rollen, Eli J

21.64 45.36 50.3724.30

23.26 49.35 21.92 45.78

POMP3 3:14.15

Famiano, Gianni JR Gary, Steven SR

Hardin, Kolby JR Brunetti, Giuliano JR

23.30 48.08 47.8722.26

23.90 50.57 23.10 47.63

ESID4 3:15.09

Gong, Eric FR Burangulov, Abraham SO

Lee, Cheongmin JR Songayab, Joseph SR

23.38 48.91 49.4223.38

23.94 49.86 22.13 46.90

JENB5 3:17.44

Cason, Kaleb Thompson, Alden

McAfee, Nicholas Cason, Ayden

23.74 50.07 50.7823.85

23.58 49.00 22.98 47.59

SMRS6 3:17.58

Zepeda, Aldo SR Gonzalez Maleno, Felix SO

Fernandez, Sebastian SR Rodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique SR

22.66 47.37 51.4224.64

24.31 51.03 22.67 47.76

STAN7 3:18.78

Elaoufir, Mehdi 12 Selby, Matthew 09

Cosby, Samuel 11 Chao, Mitchell D 10

21.98 45.53 53.2925.29

23.99 50.51 23.44 49.45
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Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
A - Final ...   (#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AHPL8 3:19.50

Marri, Rithvik JR Burg, Daniel SO

Zhou, Tyler JR DixonWhitfield, AuJavae SR

23.34 47.97 48.5622.94

24.36 51.24 23.92 51.73

B - Final

TCSA9 3:18.49

Matthews, Dylan A JR Lape, Seth SR

Heacox, Harrison B SR Kim, Alexander S JR

23.59 49.47 51.1124.10

24.07 50.24 22.90 47.67

ARNO10 3:18.62

McEliece, Shane SR Parsons, Benjamin JR

Crye, Gipson SO Descalzo, Cullen FR

22.43 47.56 47.8722.60

24.12 50.36 25.53 52.83

MATE11 3:19.40

Dominguez, Alfredo Salas, Carlos

Camaraza, Sergio Rodriguez, Agustin

23.51 49.10 50.9623.89

24.77 51.78 22.57 47.56

BCOL12 3:19.67

Warnken, Christopher T 11 Wu, Charlie 11

Daniyar, Emil 09 Sobczak, Jonathan 12

23.55 49.45 50.0823.89

23.76 50.82 23.41 49.32

TTVL13 3:19.82

Shayka, Drew Brookshier, Jaxson

Hunt, Brayden Lester, Hayden

23.59 49.30 50.4024.25

23.67 50.62 23.74 49.50

ESTO14 3:20.92

Garnier-Chan, Keanu 12 Kirby, Brian P 12

Somers, Nathan J 11 Seluk, Parker C 9

23.14 48.09 49.9023.42

24.62 50.80 24.96 52.13

SUNC15 3:26.74

Allahar, Benjamin SO Ryan, Parker SO

Evans, Henry SR Foman, Xavier SR

24.48 51.23 51.8124.68

24.69 52.72 23.84 50.98

SATE16 3:29.07

Brewer, Ford B Knight, Jack

Downs, Owen Panol, Omar

24.32 52.22 52.6623.85

23.97 52.90 23.85 51.29

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

National: 2:53.81 2018# N. Allegheny, PA

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

State: 2:54.43 2012* Bolles (Jacksonville)

R Murphy, S Condorelli, J Booth, J Schooling

AA-A3:05.78

AA-C3:08.49

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BKEN1 3:10.22 q

Larson, Evan 12 Evans, Graham 11

Kerkezi, Owen 10 Jones, Zachary 12

22.73 47.42 47.8122.87

22.27 47.25 22.98 47.74

ROCK2 3:11.80 q

Weisel, Elliot Trujillo, Sebastian

Quattrocchi, Zach Rollen, Eli J

21.69 45.26 49.2523.77

23.74 50.10 22.37 47.19

JENB3 3:14.51 q

Cason, Kaleb Barral Aranguren, Connor

McAfee, Nicholas Cason, Ayden

23.24 48.45 50.5223.97

23.23 48.61 22.69 46.93

ESID4 3:16.14 q

Burangulov, Abraham SO Gong, Eric FR

Lee, Cheongmin JR Songayab, Joseph SR

23.73 49.43 49.4623.98

24.24 50.33 21.91 46.92

POMP5 3:16.18 q

Famiano, Gianni JR Gary, Steven SR

Potter, Nicholas JR Brunetti, Giuliano JR

23.13 47.72 48.0722.86

26.18 53.75 22.93 46.64

AHPL6 3:16.20 q

Marri, Rithvik JR Burg, Daniel SO

Zhou, Tyler JR Pereira, Alessandro SO

23.13 47.73 47.9122.95

24.86 52.09 23.20 48.47

STAN7 3:16.92 q

Elaoufir, Mehdi 12 Selby, Matthew 09

Cosby, Samuel 11 Chao, Mitchell D 10

22.01 46.04 52.1424.39

19.07 50.14 23.34 48.60

SMRS8 3:17.44 q

Zepeda, Aldo SR Gonzalez Maleno, Felix SO

Fernandez, Sebastian SR Rodriguez-Fraiz, Enrique SR

23.26 47.90 50.6724.43

24.38 50.91 22.88 47.96

TTVL9 3:17.45 q

Brookshier, Jaxson Hunt, Brayden

Lester, Hayden Shayka, Drew

24.18 50.28 50.1723.27

23.61 48.96 22.72 48.04

BCOL10 3:17.56 q

Warnken, Christopher T 11 Wu, Charlie 11

Daniyar, Emil 09 Sobczak, Jonathan 12

23.10 48.60 49.8023.60

23.61 50.21 23.03 48.95

TCSA11 3:17.62 q

Matthews, Dylan A JR Lape, Seth SR

Heacox, Harrison B SR Kim, Alexander S JR

23.34 48.86 51.0724.13

23.91 50.02 23.06 47.67

MATE12 3:18.55 q

Dominguez, Alfredo Salas, Carlos

Camaraza, Sergio Rodriguez, Agustin

23.21 48.73 50.7223.82

24.19 51.46 22.58 47.64

ESTO13 3:18.90 q

Garnier-Chan, Keanu 12 Kirby, Brian P 12

Somers, Nathan J 11 Seluk, Parker C 9

23.34 48.24 49.4523.60

24.09 49.82 24.68 51.39

SATE14 3:22.55 q

Brewer, Ford B Kim-Guisbert, Gabriel V

Aldridge, Ryder L Downs, Owen

24.09 51.37 50.4324.07

23.43 49.57 23.56 51.18

SUNC15 3:24.32 q

Allahar, Benjamin SO Bailey, Courtney JR

Evans, Henry SR Foman, Xavier SR

24.00 49.90 53.1525.21

23.99 50.65 23.79 50.62

ARNO16 3:25.43 q

McEliece, Shane SR Parsons, Benjamin JR

Crye, Gipson SO Descalzo, Cullen FR

23.21 49.36 50.5423.91

24.16 50.81 26.56 54.72
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2022 FHSAA Championship - Class 2A - 11/19/2022

Sailfish Splashpark Aquatic Athletics Center - Stuart, FL

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

BSSJ17 3:26.91

Lopez-Romero, Alejandro JR Garvey, Nicholas SO

Wilson, Jonathan M FR Manelis, Peter A JR

24.14 50.17 52.2424.96

25.48 53.18 24.45 51.32

PAXN18 3:28.30

Ehlers, Fernando S 09 Watson, Cameron A 11

Watson, William D 09 Anderson, Joshua C 11

27.52 56.06 47.6022.73

25.61 53.11 24.01 51.53

MCKE19 3:30.73

Stacey, Sebastian SR Dang, Tin FR

Holland, Alexander SR Kercher, Nicholas JR

23.67 50.17 52.9825.18

24.78 53.72 25.23 53.86

CHOC20 3:32.61

Smith, Zachary P SO McGuirk, Bode J FR

Williams, Jaicob SO Baca, Matyas SR

24.44 51.58 52.9724.83

26.65 57.02 24.63 51.04

KING21 3:47.22

Stepanek, Evan W 9 Karpur, Rahul 11

Hall, Jackson W 11 Stubbs, Jeremiah 11

25.60 54.64 52.6724.90

27.71 58.84 28.19 1:01.07

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Academy of the Holy Names 352

2. Gulliver Preparatory School 254

3. Bishop Kenny (Jacksonville) 153

4. West Florida (Pensacola) 123

5. Barron G Collier High School 118

6. Jensen Beach High School 113

7. Pompano Beach High School 107

7. TR Robinson High School 107

9. Cardinal Gibbons High School 106

10. Stanton (Jacksonville) 87

11. Clearwater High School 75

12. Bishop Moore Catholic High Sch 64

13. Beachside High School 56

14. Arnold (Panama City Beach) 52

15. Eastside High School 44

16. Estero High School 43

17. Somerset Academy 39

18. Vanguard High School 38

19. Fernandina Beach High School 37

20. The Villages High School 36

21. Rockledge High School 34

22. Suncoast Community High School 33

23. Lake Wales High School 31

24. Mater Lakes Academy 30

24. Paxon (Jacksonville) 30

26. Lely High School 29

27. Tocoi Creek High School 26

28. Seabreeze (Daytona Beach) 17

29. Tarpon Springs High School 14

30. Palm Bay High School 13

31. McKeel Academy of Technology 12

32. Lecanto High School 10

33. Dunedin High School 9

34. Bonita Springs High School 7

35. Port Charlotte High School 5

35. Clay (Green Cove Springs) 5

37. Eau Gallie High School 4

37. American Heritage Plantation 4

39. American Heritage Boca Delray 2

39. Titusville High School 2

39. Astronaut (Titusville) 2

42. Fivay High School 1

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Bishop Kenny (Jacksonville) 295.5

2. Rockledge High School 188

3. Pompano Beach High School 122

4. Stanton (Jacksonville) 119

5. Jensen Beach High School 114

6. Somerset Academy 105

7. Arnold (Panama City Beach) 99

8. Clearwater High School 97

9. Tocoi Creek High School 82.5

10. American Heritage Plantation 82

11. Fernandina Beach High School 80.5

12. Eastside High School 75

13. James S Rickards High School 59

14. Barron G Collier High School 57

15. Estero High School 54

16. Mater Lakes Academy 53

17. Satellite High School 49

18. Titusville High School 46

19. Beachside High School 42

20. Palm Bay High School 33

20. West Nassau (Callahan) 33

20. Cardinal Gibbons High School 33

23. Paxon (Jacksonville) 32

23. Seabreeze (Daytona Beach) 32

25. Lemon Bay High School 30

26. Mast Academy 29

27. Tavares High School 28

28. West Florida (Pensacola) 24

28. Booker High School 24

30. Pedro Menendez High School 22

30. Port Charlotte High School 22

32. Lake Buena Vista 20

33. Hardee Senior High School 17

34. Vanguard High School 16

34. Gulliver Preparatory School 16

34. Suncoast Community High School 16

37. Space Coast Junior Senior High 13

38. Bishop Moore Catholic High Sch 9

39. Citrus High School 7

40. Key West High School 6.5

41. Baker County (Glen St Mary) 5

42. Dunedin High School 4

42. Bayside (Palm Bay) 4

44. McKeel Academy of Technology 3

44. Saint Brendan High School 3


